

## Revised Fees & Charges, effective from Wednesday, 01 January 2025

Absa Bank (Seychelles) Limited hereby publishes its revised Schedule of Fees and Charges that will be applicable as of Wedensday, 01 January 2025 Please take note of the highlighted items that have changed from the previous publication.

Instantance fee (per month)       Nil         Minimum balance required to open account.       SCR 1.50         Average balance to maintain on account.       SCR 3.50         Average balance to maintain is breached*       SCR 3.50         The draw align part on you statement in the month following the one in which the average balance to maintain is breached*       Nil         The draw align part on you statement in the month following the one in which the average balance to maintain       Nil         Minimum balance required to open account       SCR 5.00         Maintenance fee (per month)       SCR 5.00		king
Minimum balance to maintain in breached* SCR 3:50 Charge if average balance to maintain is breached* The drage balance to maintain is breached* The drage balance to maintain is breached* The drage balance to maintain is breached* Nil Automation of below SCR 3:50 CSR 3:5	manifemence ree (per montri)	Nil
Average balance to maintain is breached*     SCR 3:05       Charge if average balance to maintain is breached*     SCR 15       The drage way appear or your starement in the mosth following the one in which the average balance to construct     Nil       Account opening fee     Nil       Minimum balance required to open account     Nil       Minimum balance required to open account     SCR 5:05       Average balance to maintain     SCR 5:00       Average balance to maintain     SCR 5:00       Average balance to maintain     SCR 5:00       Average balance to maintain is breached*     SCR 5:00       Average balance to naintain     SCR 5:00       Average balance to maintain is breached*     SCR 5:00       The drage way appear or your starement in the mosth following the one whole the average balance to onaintain is breached*     SCR 5:00       Account opening fee     SCR 100     SCR 5:00       Minimum balance required to open account     Nil     SCR 5:00       Account opening fee     SCR 100     SCR 5:00       Maintenance fee (per month)     SCR 5:00     SCR 5:00       Maintenance fee (per month)     SCR 5:00     SCR 5:00       Maintenance fee (per month)     SCR 5:00     SCR 5:00       Minimum balance required to open account (equivalent of the way app balance 10 balance 10     SCR 5:00       Arangement fee for Absa loan and Prestige lo		
Charge if average balance to maintain is breached*     SCR 15       The charge aligned response tatement is the mosth following the one in which the average balance for a count.     Nil       Minimum balance required to open account.     Nil       Minimum balance required to open account.     Nil       Minimum balance required to open account.     Nil       Maintenance fee (per month)     SCR 20       Average balance to maintain     SCR 5.00       Business Current Account     SCR 5.00       Average balance to maintain     SCR 5.00       Business Current Account     SCR 5.00       Business Current Account     SCR 5.00       Account opening fee     SCR 7.50       Maintenance fee (per month)     SCR 5.00       Nil     SCR 5.00       Personal Eoreign Currency Current Account     SCR 5.00       Personal Foreign Currency Current Account     SCR 5.00       Account opening fee     SCR 7.50       Maintenance fee (per month)     SCR 5.00       Scr 75     Nil     USD 5 or equivalent to the moth following the one in which average balance to maintain is breached*     Nil       Maintenance fee (per month)     USD 5.00     SCR 5.00       Aragement fee for Absa 100, SCR		
which the average balance to maintain is preached at the average balance to maintain is preached at the average balance to append at the average balance to append at the average balance to the average balance to maintain in the month following the average balance to the average balance to append at the average balance to the average balance to append at the average balance to the average balance to average balance to append at the average balance to the average balance to append at the average balance to the average balance to append at the average balance to the average balance to append at the average balance to the average balance to append at the a		
Bank Account     Nil       Account opening fee     Nil       Minimum balance required to open account     Nil       Minimum balance required to open account     SCR 20       Minimum balance required to open account     SCR 20       Average balance to maintain     SCR 50       Charge if average balance is breached*     SCR 50       Buildense Cere month)     SCR 500       Charge if average balance is breached*     SCR 500       Buildense Cere month)     SCR 500       Minimum balance required to open account     SCR 500       Reconse faverage balance is breached*     SCR 75       The charge if average balance is breached*     SCR 75       The charge if average balance is breached*     Nil       Nummum balance required to open account     Nil       Account opening fee     SCR 75       Maintenance fee (per month)     SCR 75       Nil charge if minimum balance to maintain is breached*     Nil       Arcount opening fee     SCR 75       Maintenance fee (per month)     SCR 75       Nil Charge if average balance to open account (equivalent of)     SCR 75       Minimum balance to maintain is breached*     Nil       Arangement fee for Absa loan and Prestige loan     SCR 75       Cash webdrawal from account (% of amount borrowed)     Nil       Minimum     SCR 150		
Minimum balance required to open account     Nil       Minimum balance fee (per month)     SCR 20       Ledger fee (per transaction, charged monthly)     Nil       Personal Current Account     SCR 50       Maintenance fee (per month)     SCR 50       Business Current Account     SCR 50       Account opening fee     SCR 100       Business Current Account     Nil       Account opening fee     SCR 500       Personal Currency Current Account     Nil       Account opening fee     SCR 500       Personal Foreign Currency Current Account     Nil       Account opening fee     Nil       Maintenance fee (per month)     SCR 500       Personal Foreign Currency Current Account     Nil       Account opening fee     SCR 500       Maintenance fee (per month)     SCR 500       Nil     SCR 500       Charge if aintimum balance transaction is breached*     Nil       Account opening fee     Nil       Maintenance fee (per month)     USD Account       Maintenance fee (per month)     USD Account       Charge if average balance to maintain is breached*     Nil       Maintenance fee (per month) <td>Bank Account</td> <td></td>	Bank Account	
Minimum balance to maintain Nil Maintenance fee (per month) SCR 20 Nil Personal Current Account Maintenance fee (per month) SCR 500 Charge if average balance is breached* SCR 50 Charge if average balance is breached* SCR 50 Eusiness Current Account Account opening fee Maintenance fee (per month) SCR 500 Charge if average balance is breached* SCR 50 Eusiness Current Account Account opening fee Maintenance fee (per month) Maintenance required to open account SCR 75 Minimum balance required to open account SCR 75 Minimum balance required to open account SCR 75 Minimum balance required to open account Account opening fee Maintenance fee (per month) USD 5 or en which the average balance is 02 15 3000 Charge if average balance to maintain is breached* SCR 75 Minimum balance required to open account (equivalent of) USD 5 or en which the average balance to 71 5000 Charge if minimum balance to maintain is breached* Mil Cash deposit in account (% of amount deposited) Free Cash which avel from account (% of amount withdrawn) Free Scr 8, 50 Arrangement fee for Assa loan and Prestige loan Charge U upfort (% of amount borrowed) Minimum Arrangement fee for Assa loan and Prestige loan Charge U upfort (% of amount borrowed) Minimum SCR 150 Arrangement fee for Assa loan and Prestige loan Charge U upfort (% of amount borrowed) Minimum SCR 150 Arrangement fee for Assa loan and Prestige loan Charge U upfort (% of a outstanding balance) SCR 150 Arrangement fee for Assa loan and Prestige loan Charge U upfort (% of a outstanding balance) SCR 150 Arrangement fee for Assa loan and Prestige loan Charge U upfort (% of a outstanding balance) SCR 150 Arrangement fee for Assa loan and Prestige loan Charge U upfort (% of a outstanding balance) SCR 150 Arrangement fee for Assa data instruction** Free Prestige Current Account SCR 150 Arrangement fee (% of outstanding balance) SCR 150 Arrangemen		
Maintenance fee (per month)       SCR 2.0         Ledger (see (per transaction, charged month))       SCR 2.0         Maintenance fee (per month)       SCR 5.00         Maintenance fee (per month)       SCR 5.00         Average balance to maintain       SCR 5.00         Business Current Account       SCR 5.00         Account opening fee       SCR 5.00         Business Current Account       NIL         Account opening fee       SCR 5.00         Maintenance fee (per month)       SCR 5.00         Minimum balance required to open account       NIL         Areage balance to maintain is breached*       SCR 5.00         Personal Foreign Currenty Current Account       NIL         Account opening fee       NIL         Maintenance fee (per month)       USD Account         Maintenance fee (per month)       USD Account         Cand beposit into account (% of amount deposited)       Free         Carangement fee for Absa ban and Prestige loan       1.5%         Charged infinitum       SCR 150         Arrangement fee for Absa ban and Prestige loan       1.5%         Charged upfront (% of amount borrowed)       Nil         Minimum       SCR 150         Arrangement fee for Absa ban and Prestige loan       1.5%		
Personal Current Account       SCR 50         Maintenance fee (per month)       SCR 500         Charge if average balance to maintain       SCR 500         The charge allogues on your statement in the month following the one in which the average balance fell below SCR 500.       SCR 100         Business Current Account       SCR 500         Maintenance fee (per month)       SCR 850         Minimum balance required to open account       NIL         Average balance to maintain is breached*       SCR 500         Personal Foreign Currency Current Account       NII         Account opening fee       NII         Maintenance fee (per month)       USD 5 or equivalent of personal Foreign Currency Current Account         Maintenance fee (per month)       USD 10C         Charge if invitremed to open account (equivalent of)       USD 10C         Charge if unimum balance to maintain is breached*       NII         Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount withdrawn)       Free         * coconts are asalable in USD. CBP. Euro ad ZAR.       Free         Charge upfront1 (% of anount borrowed)       Minimum         Minimum balance required to open account       SCR 150         Arrangement fee for Absa loan and Prestige loan       1.5%         Charge if average balance in barbore       SCR 150         Arranged upf		
Maintenance fee (per month)       SCR 50         Minimum balance required to open account       SCR 500         Verage balance to maintain       SCR 500         Charge if average balance is breached*       SCR 500         Business Current Account       SCR 500         Account opening fee       SCR 500         Maintenance fee (per month)       SCR 500         Minimum balance required to open account       NIL         Verage balance to maintain is breached*       SCR 500         Personal Foreign Currency Current Account       SCR 75         Maintenance fee (per month)       USD 5 or open account (equivalent of)         USD Account       USD 1,00         Personal Foreign Currency Current Account       Nil         Cash deposit in account (% of amount deposited)       Free         Cash deposit in account (% of amount deposited)       Free         Cash deposit in Cytopent (% of amount borrowed)       Minimum         Minimum       SCR 150         Arrangement fee for Executive loan, Business solution       I/S         Loan charged upforth (% of amount borrowed)       Nil 0         Minimum       SCR 150         Arrangement fee charged upfort for first home acquirer       SCR 150         Free Payment fee (% of outstanding balance)       0.5%		Nil
Minimum balance required to open account SCR 5,00 Average balance is breached* SCR 5,00 Everage balance is breached* SCR 5,00 Eusiness Current Account Account opening fee SCR 100 Minimum balance required to open account NIL Average balance is to maintain is breached* SCR 5,00 Charge if average balance is to maintain is breached* SCR 5,00 Charge if average balance is to maintain is breached* SCR 5,00 Charge if average balance is to maintain is breached* SCR 5,00 Charge if average balance is to maintain is breached* NIL Average balance to maintain is breached* SCR 5,00 Personal Foreign Currency Current Account Account opening fee Ni Minimum balance required to open account (equivalent of) Charge if minimum balance to maintain is breached* NiI Cash deposit into account (% of amount deposited) Cash withorawa from account (% of amount borrowed) Minimum SCR 150 Arrangement fee for Absa loan and Prestige loan Charged upfrontt (% of amount borrowed) Minimum SCR 150 Arrangement fee for Absa loan and Prestige loan Charged upfrontt (% of autstanding balance) NiI Can charged upfront for first home acquirer SCR 150 Arrangement fee (% of outstanding balance) NiI Cash withorawa lat counter Prestige Current Account Account opening fee NiI Minimum balance required to open account NiI Account opening fee Minimum balance required to open account NiI Maintenance fee (per month) Cash withorawa lat counter Prestige Current Account (Cash and Prestige and Business SCR Accounts Cash withorawa lat counter Prestige Current Account (Cash and Prestige Current) Cash and and transfers for 3rd 10 count constants SCR 150 Premier Banking Minimum balance to maintain across all accounts for Free mebership Prestige Current Account (Cash and presige Currency) Account opening fee Minimum balanc		SCR 50
Charge if average balance is breached*       SCR 50         * The charge will appear on your statement in the month following the one whole the average balance of the lower SCR 50.00       SCR 50         Business Current Account       SCR 100         Account opening fee       SCR 100         Maintenance fee (per month)       SCR 50.00         Average balance to maintain is breached*       SCR 75         * The charge will appear on your statement in the month following the one whole the average balance to SCR 1000       SCR 75         * The charge will appear on your statement in the month following the one whole the average balance to SCR 1000       SCR 75         * Account opening fee       Nil       USD 100         Account opening fee       Nil       USD 100         Cash deposit into account (% of amount deposited)       Free         Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount deposited)       Free         Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount deposited)       SCR 150         Arrangement fee for Absa loan and Prestige loan       1.5%         Arrangement fee for Absa loan and Prestige loan       1.5%         Arrangement fee for Absa loan and Prestige loan       1.5%         Arrangement fee for Sexcurive loan, Business solution       1%         Loan charged upfront for first home acquirer       SCR 150         Arrangement fee or Absa loan and		
* The charge will appear on your statement in the month following the one in which the average balance (1) the SER 50.0. Business Current Account Account opening fee Maintenance fee (ore month) SCR 85 Minimum balance required to open account Average balance to maintain is breached* SCR 5,00 Charge if average balance to maintain is breached* SCR 5,00 Charge if average balance to maintain is breached* Nil Account opening fee Maintenance fee (ore month) USD 5CR 500 Charge if average balance to maintain is breached* Nil Cash deposit into account (% of amount deposited) Free Charge if minimum balance to maintain is breached* Nil Cash deposit into account (% of amount deposited) Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount deposited) Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount deposited) Carangement fee for Absa Ioan and Prestige Ioan Charged upfrontt (% of amount borrowed) Minimum Arrangement fee for Absa Ioan and Prestige Ioan Charged upfrontt (% of amount borrowed) Minimum Arrangement fee for Absa Ioan and Prestige Ioan Charged upfrontt (% of autstanding balance) Carangement fee (% of outstanding balance) Nil On SCR 150 Arrangement fee (% of outstanding balance) Prestige Current Account Account opening fee Minimum balance required Io open account Nil Average balance to maintain is breached Nil Account opening fee Nil Animum balance to maintain across all accounts for Free Recurring		
ane in which the average balance fell below SCR 5000. BUSINESS Current Account Account opening fee SCR 100 Maintenance fee (per month) SCR 85 Minimum balance required to open account Average balance to maintain is breached* SCR 75 ** Exclusion of the set of the month following the and the average balance to maintain is breached* Nil USD 5 or equivalent Maintenance fee (per month) USD 5 or equivalent Minimum balance required to open account (equivalent of) Charge if minimum balance to maintain is breached* Nil Cash deposit in account (% of amount deposited) Free Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount withdrawn) Free Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount withdrawn) Free Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount withdrawn) Free Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount withdrawn) Free Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount withdrawn) Free Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount withdrawn) Free Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount withdrawn) Free Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount withdrawn) Free Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount withdrawn) Free Cash withdrawal to the average balance Free Cash withdrawal to the average balance Free Prestige and Business SCR Accounts Cash withdrawal to default instalment Free Recurring transfers for 3rd Instruction arwards Free Recurring transfers for 3rd Instruction arwards Free Recurring transfers for 3rd Instruction** Free Recuring transfers for 3rd		SCR 50
Account opening fee     SCR 100       Maintenance fee (per month)     SCR 85       Minimum balance required to open account     NIL       Average balance to maintain is breached*     SCR 75       The charge all agree on your statement in the month following the one in which the average balance to the anintain is breached*     NIL       Personal Foreign Currency Current Account     NIL       Maintenance fee (per month)     USD 5 or equivalent of)       USD Account     USD 1,00       Maintenance fee (per month)     USD 1,00       Cash deposit into account (% of amount deposited)     Free       Cash deposit into account (% of amount withdrawn)     Free       * Accounts are available in USD, CBP, Eura and ZAR.     Loans       Loan charged upfrontt (% of amount borrowed)     Minimum       Minimum     SCR 150       Arrangement fee for Abas loan and Prestige loan     1,5%       Arrangement fee for Secutive loan, Business solution     1,6       Minimum     SCR 150       Arrangement fee of outstanding balance)     0,5%       Pre-payment fee (% of outstanding balance)     0,5%       Pre-payment fee (% of outstanding balance)     0,25% or       Prestige allowed Business SCR Accounts     SCR 100,       Maintenance fee (per month)     SCR 150,       Charge if average balance to mainitain across all accounts for     Free </td <td>one in which the average balance fell below SCR 5,000.</td> <td></td>	one in which the average balance fell below SCR 5,000.	
Maintenance fee (per month)       SCR 85         Minimum balance required to open account       Nill         Verrage balance to maintain is breached*       SCR 75         * The charge all agrees on your statement in the most hollowing the one in which the average balance to gene who scatament in the most hollowing the one in which the average balance to gene month)       USD Account         Personal Foreign Currency Current Account       Account opening fee       Nil         Maintenance fee (per month)       USD 1.00       Charge if minimum balance to maintain is breached*       Nil         Cash deposit into account (% of amount deposited)       Free       Free         Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount withdrawn)       Free       Free         * accounts are available in USD, GRP, Euro and ZAR.       Loans       1.5%         Arrangement fee for Absa loan and Prestige loan       1.5%       1.5%         Arrangement fee for Absa loan and Prestige loan       1.5%       78.150         Arrangement fee for Absa loan and Prestige loan       1.5%       78.150         Arrangement fee for Absa loan and Prestige loan       1.5%       78.150         Arrangement fee for Absa loan and Prestige loan       1.5%       78.150         Arrangement fee for Absa loan and Prestoge loan       1.5%       78.150         Arrangement fee or Abraed loance)       0.25% or <td></td> <td>5 CD 100</td>		5 CD 100
Minimum balance required to open account     NIL       Average balance to maintain is breached*     SCR 5,00       Charge if average balance to maintain is breached*     SCR 75       Personal Foreign Currency Current Account     Nil       Autenance fee (per month)     USD 5 or       USD Account     equivaler       Minimum balance required to open account (equivalent of)     Nil       Cash edposit into account (% of amount deposited)     Free       Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount deposited)     Free       Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount deposited)     ScR 150       Arrangement fee for Absa loan and Prestige loan     1.5%       Charged upfrontt (% of amount borrowed)     Minimum       Minimum amount above     SCR 150       Arrangement fee for Executive loan, Business solution     1%       Cash withdrawal fee for fust anding balance)     0.5%       Pre-payment fee (% of outstanding balance)     0.5%       Pre-payment fee (% of outstanding balance)     0.5%       Prestige Current Account     Nil       Maintenance fee fee (per month)     SCR 150       Arrangement fee on alitain ins threached     Nil       Arrangement fee on alitatin above     SCR 150       Arrangement fee on alitatin above     SCR 150       Re-scheduling (% of outstanding balance)     0.5%       Prestige Current A		
Charge if average balance to maintain is breached*       SCR 75         * The charge all appeared may or statement is the moth following the own which the verage balance full balave SCP 15,000       Nil <b>Personal Foreign Currency Current Account</b> Nil       USD 5 or equivaler         Maintenance fee (per month)       USD 100       Charge if minimum balance required to open account (equivalent of)       USD 100         Charge if minimum balance to maintain is breached*       Nil       Free         Cash deposit into account (% of amount deposited)       Free         Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount deposited)       Free         Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount borrowed)       Minimum       SCR 150         Arrangement fee for Absa loan and Prestige loan       1.5%         Arrangement fee for Absa loan and Prestige loan       1.5%         Arrangement fee for Absa loan and Prestige loan       1.5%         Arrangement fee for Absa loan and Prestige loan       1.5%         Arrangement fee for Securive loan, Business solution       1%         Can arrangement fee for Absa loan and Prestige loan       1.5%         Arrangement fee (% of outstanding balance)       0.5%         Pre-payment fee (% of outstanding balance)       0.5%         Prestige and Business SCR Accounts       ScR 1.50         Applicable to all Retail Onshore Banking	Minimum balance required to open account	NIL
* The charge will appear on your statement in the month following the one in which the avera balance reflective SER 15:00. Personal Foreign Currency Current Account Account opening fee Minimum balance to open account (equivalent of) USD 1.00 Charge if minimum balance to maintain is breached* Nil Cash deposit into account (% of amount deposited) Free Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount withdrawn) Free Accounts are available in USD. CBF, Euror at ZAR. Coarns arrangement fee for Xbas loan and Prestige loan Charged upfrontt (% of amount borrowed) Minimum Arrangement fee for Xbas loan and Prestige loan Charged upfrontt (% of amount borrowed) Minimum Arrangement fee for Executive loan, Business solution Lan charged upfront for first home acquirer SCR 150 Arrangement fee (% of outstanding balance) SCR 150 Arrangement fee (% of outstanding balance) Pre-payment fee (% of outstanding balance) Prestige Current Account Account opening fee Nil Average balance is breached Nil Standing Order transfer Setting up of standing order Recurring transfers for Xat Instruction onwards SCR 150 Arrangement fee (per month) Charge if wringe balance) Prestige Current Account Account opening fee Minimum balance required to open account Nil Maintenance fee (per month) Charge if average balance is breached Nil Standing Order transfer Setting up of standing order * Free Recurring transfers for Xat Instruction** * Eredude instruction for hars the appresent Nil Minimum balance to maintain SCR 150 Premier Banking Minimum total balance to maintain across all accounts for Free mebership Premier Gereign Currency Current Account Account pering fee Minimum balance to maintain Nil Minimum balance required to open account Nil Minimum balance fee (per month) Interest on credit balance (per anound) Nil Minimum balance fee (per month) Interest on credit balance (per anound) Nil Minimum balance required to open account Nil Minimum balance fee (per month) Interest on credit balance (perannum) Nil Minimum balance required to open account Nil Minimum ba		
Personal Foreign Currency Current Account       Nil         Account opening fee       Nil         Maintenance fee (per month)       USD 500         USD Account       USD 100         Charge if minimum balance to maintain is breached*       Nil         Cash deposit into account (% of amount deposited)       Free         Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount deposited)       Free         Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount withdrawn)       Free         Accounts are available in USD. CRF, Euro and ZRF.       Common         Charged upfront (% of amount borrowed)       Minimum         Minimum       SCR 150         Arrangement fee for Executive loan, Business solution       1%         Can charged upfront (% of austanding balance)       0.5%         Ore maining amount above       SCR 1.5N         Re-scheduling (% of outstanding balance)       0.5%         Prestige Current Account       Nil         Applicable to all Retail Onshore Banking Personal, Prestige Current Account       Free         Prestige Current Account       Nil         Account opening fee       Nil         Minimum balance required to open account       Nil         Minimum balance required to open account       Nil         Arearge balance is breached       Nil <tr< td=""><td>* The charge will appear on your statement in the month following the</td><td>5CR /5</td></tr<>	* The charge will appear on your statement in the month following the	5CR /5
Account opening fee     Nil       Maintenance fee (per month)     USD 5 or equivalent USD Account       Minimum balance required to open account (equivalent of)     USD 1,0C       Charge if minimum balance to maintain is breachet**     Nil       Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount deposited)     Free       Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount withdrawn)     Free       * Accounts are available in USD, CBP, Euro and ZAR.     Loans       Loans     Arrangement fee for Absa loan and Prestige loan     1,5%       Arrangement fee for Executive loan, Business solution     1%       Loan charged upfront for for first home acquirer     SCR 150       Arrangement fee charged upfront for first home acquirer     SCR 150       Or Home finance loans     SCR 150       Or Home finance loans     SCR 150       Or Home finance loans     SCR 150       Pre-payment fee (% of outstanding balance)     0,5%       Pre-payment fee (% of outstanding balance)     0,5%       Prestige and Business SCR Accounts     SCR 10,0       Applicable to all Retail Onshore Banking Personal,     Prestige and Business SCR Accounts       Cash withirdawal at counter     Nil       Nil Maintenance fee (per month)     SCR 150       Charge if average balance to maintain across all accounts for     Free       Recurring transfers for 3rd instruction**     Free	one in which the average balance fell below SCR 15,000.	
USD Account       equivaled         Minimum balance required to open account (equivalent of)       Charge if minimum balance to maintain is breached*       Nil         Cash deposit into account (% of amount deposited)       Free       Free         Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount withdrawn)       Free         * Accounts are satible in USD, CBC, Fuer and ZAR.       Cash         Charged upfrontt (% of amount borrowed)       Nil         Minimum       SCR 150         Arrangement fee for Executive loan, Business solution       1%         Can charged upfront (% of amount borrowed)       SCR 150         Minimum       SCR 150         Arrangement fee to anged upfront for first home acquirer       SCR 2,50         for Home finance loans       SCR 1.5N         on remaining amount above       SCR 1.5N         Pre-payment fee (% of outstanding balance)       0.5%         Pre-payment fee (% of outstanding balance)       0.5%         Prestige Current Account       Nil         Account paeling fee       Nil         Minimum balance to maintain       SCR 1.50         Arangement fee (per month)       SCR 1.50         Charge if average balance is breached       Nil         Maintenance fee (per month)       SCR 1.50         Charge if averafees for 37 and	Account opening fee	
Minimum balance required to open account (equivalent of) Charge if minimum balance to maintain is breached* Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount deposited) Free Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount withdrawn) * Accounts are available in USO, CBP, Euro and ZAR. Loans Arrangement fee for Absa loan and Prestige loan charged upfrontt (% of amount borrowed) Minimum SCR 150 Arrangement fee for Executive loan, Business solution Lan charged upfront for first home acquirer for Home finance loans on remainning amount above Re-scheduling (% of outstanding balance) Pre-payment fee (% of outstanding balance) Pre-payment fee (% of outstanding balance) Prestige and Business SCR Accounts Cash withdrawal at counter Prestige Quirrent Account Average balance to maintain SCR 100 Standing Order transfer Standing of standing order Recurning transfers for 3rd instruction** rece Recurning transfers for 3rd instruction may a scr 2, 50 SCR 2, 50 SCR 2, 50 Premier Current Accounts Average balance to maintain Minimum balance required to open account Nil Standing Order transfer Prestige and for 3rd instruction may afs Scr 2, 50 Scr 2, 50 Premier Current Accounts (SCR and Foreign Currency) Account opening fee Minimum balance required to open account Nil Minimum total balance to maintain Minimum balance to maintain Minimum balance required to open account Nil Minimum balance to maintain Minimum balance to maintain Minimum balance to maintain maxima Scr 2, 50 Premier Current Accounts (SCR and Foreign Currency) Account opening fee Minimum balance to maintain Mil Maintenance fee (per month) Scr 2, 57 Premier Soring for Adminimum balance required to open account Minimum balance to maintain Mil Maintenance fee (per month) Scr 2, 57 Premier Soring for Adminimum balance required to open account Mil Minimum balance required to open account Mil Maintenance fee (per month) Scr 2, 57 Premier Soring for Adminimum balance to maintain Mil Maintenance fee (per month) Scr 2, 57		
Charge if minimum balance to maintain is breached*       Nil         Cash deposit into account (% of amount deposited)       Free         Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount deposited)       Free         Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount deposited)       Free         Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount deposited)       Free         Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount deposited)       Free         Charge dupfront (% of amount borrowed)       Minimum         Minimum       SCR 150         Arrangement fee for Executive loan, Business solution       1%         Loan charged upfront f(% of amount borrowed)       Minimum         Minimum balance class       SCR 150         Arrangement fee (% of outstanding balance)       0.5%         Pre-payment fee (% of outstanding balance)       0.5%         Prestige and Business SCR Accounts       Sca hithdrawal at counter         Cash withdrawal at counter       Free         Prestige Current Account       Nil         Minimum balance required to open account       Nil         Sca ding Order transfer       Sca 175         Charge in average balance is breached       Nil         Minimum balance required to open account       Nil         Minimum balance to maintain across all accounts for       Free         Pr		
Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount withdrawn)       Free         * Accounts are available in USD, GRP, Euro and ZAR.       Loans         Arrangement fee for Absa loan and Prestige loan       1.5%         Charged upfront (% of amount borrowed)       Minimum         Minimum SCR 150       SCR 150         Arrangement fee for Executive loan, Business solution       1%         Loan charged upfront (% of amount borrowed)       Minimum         Minimum SCR 2,50       GR 2,50         Or Home finance loans       SCR 150         On remaining amount above       SCR 150         No no remaining amount above       SCR 150         Pre-payment fee (% of outstanding balance)       0.5%         Pre-payment fee (% of outstanding balance)       0.25% or         Prestige and Business SCR Accounts       Gash withdrawal at counter         Cash withdrawal at counter       Free         Prestige Current Account       Nil         Account opening fee       Nil         Minimum balance required to open account       Nil         Minimum total balance to maintain       SCR 25         Charge if average balance to maintain across all accounts for       Free         Recurring transfers for and instruction onwards       SCR 25         ** Edudes instructions for lean repayments, which are fr		
* Accounts are available in USD, CBP, Euro and ZAR. Loans Variangement fee for Absa loan and Prestige loan Arrangement fee for Absa loan and Prestige loan Arrangement fee for Executive loan, Business solution I% Loan charged upfrontt (% of amount borrowed) Minimum SCR 150 Arrangement fee charged upfront for first home acquirer SCR 2,50 Arrangement fee charged upfront for first home acquirer SCR 2,50 Arrangement fee charged upfront for first home acquirer SCR 2,50 Arrangement fee (% of outstanding balance) 0,5% Pre-payment fee (% of outstanding balance) 0,5% Pre-terming transfers SCR Accounts Cash withdrawal ac counter Prestige Current Account Account opening fee Nil Minimum balance required to open account Nil Minimum balance to maintain across all accounts Free Premier Banking Minimum balance to maintain across all accounts for Free mebership Premier Accounts (SCR and Foreign Currency) Account opening fee Minimum balance to maintain Mil Maintenance fee (per month) Cree mebership SCR 500, Premier Current Accounts (SCR and Foreign Currency) Account opening fee Minimum balance to maintain across all accounts for Free mebership Premier Maching the minimum balance Prestige Current Account (GR) Fursh USA, ZAB Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount withdrawal) Mil Maintenance fee (per month) Nil Minimum balance to maintain Account opening fee Minimum balance to maintain across all accounts for Free mebership Premier Greign Currency Current Account (GR) Fursh USA, ZAB Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount deposited) Premier Savings Account (GR) Fursh USA, ZAB Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount deposited) Premier Savings Account (GR) Account opening fee Nil Minimum balance required to open account Nil Minimum balance tequired to open account Nil Minimum balance tequired to open account Nil Minimum balance fee (per mo	Cash deposit into account (% of amount deposited)	1100
Loans       1.5%         Arrangement fee for Absa loan and Prestige loan       1.5%         Arrangement fee for Absa loan and Prestige loan       1.5%         Arrangement fee for Executive loan, Business solution       1%         Loan charged upfront (% of amount borrowed)       1%         Minimum       SCR 150         Arrangement fee targed upfront for first home acquirer       SCR 250         for Home finance loans       SCR 1.5%         on remainning amount above       SCR 1.5%         Pre-payment fee (% of outstanding balance)       0.5%         Pre-apyment fee (% of outstanding balance)       0.5%         Prestige add Business SCR Accounts       Free         Applicable to all Retail Onshore Banking Personal, Prestige add Business SCR Accounts       Free         Account opening fee       Nil         Minimum balance required to open account       Nil         Average balance to maintain       SCR 10.0         Maintenance fee (per month)       SCR 10.0         Standing Order transfer       Free         Recurring transfers for 3rd instruction onwards       SCR 25         Premier Current Accounts (SCR and Foreign Currency)       SCR 500,         Account opening fee       Nil         Minimum balance to maintain       Nil <t< td=""><td></td><td>Free</td></t<>		Free
charged upfrontt (% of amount borrowed) Minimum SCR 150 Arrangement fee for Executive loan, Business solution Arrangement fee for Executive loan, Business solution Arrangement fee charged upfront for first home acquirer SCR 2,50 Arrangement fee charged upfront for first home acquirer SCR 2,50 Arrangement fee charged upfront for first home acquirer SCR 1,5N on remaining amount above SCR 1,5N on remaining amount above SCR 1,5N on remaining amount above SCR 1,5N on remaining amount above Pre-payment fee (% of outstanding balance) Pre-payment fee (% of outstanding balance) Applicable to all Retail Onshore Banking Personal, Prestige Current Account Account opening fee Minimum balance required to open account Minimum balance required to open account Minimum balance to maintain across all accounts for Free mebership Premier Banking Minimum balance to maintain across all accounts for Free mebership Premier Current Account (SCR and Foreign Currency) Account opening fee Minimum balance to maintain Account opening fee Minimum balance to maintain across all accounts for Free mebership Premier Current Accounts (SCR and Foreign Currency) Account opening fee Minimum balance to maintain Ail Maintenance fee (per month) Interest on credit balance (per anonth)) Interest on credit balance (per anonth)) Acab deposit into account (% of amount deposited) Premier Savings Account (Ser) Account opening fee Minimum balance required to open account Kil Account opening fee Minimum balance required		
Minimum         SCR 150           Arrangement fee for Executive loan, Business solution         1%           Loan charged upfront (% of amount borrowed)         Minimum           Minimum         SCR 150           Arrangement fee charged upfront for first home acquirer         SCR 250           for Home finance loans         SCR 150           on remainning amount above         SCR 150           Re-scheduling (% of outstanding balance)         0.5%           Pre-payment fee (% of outstanding balance)         0.5%           Preatige durients SCR Accounts         Sch 150           Applicable to all Retail Onshore Banking Personal, Prestige and Business SCR Accounts         Free           Account opening fee         Nil           Minimum balance required to open account         Nil           Average balance to maintain         SCR 10.0           Maintenance fee (per month)         SCR 10.0           Maintenance fee (per month)         SCR 10.0           Standing Order transfer         Free           Recurring transfers for 3rd instruction**         Free           Recurring transfers for 3rd instruction onwards         SCR 25           Premier Current Account (SCR and Foreign Currency)         Account opening fee           Minimum balance to maintain across all accounts for         Free <td></td> <td>1.5%</td>		1.5%
Loan charged upfront (% of amount borrowed)       SCR150         Minimum       SCR150         Arrangement fee charged upfront for first home acquirer       SCR 2,50         for Home finance loans       SCR 1.5N         on remaining amount above       SCR 1.5N         Re-scheduling (% of outstanding balance)       0.5%         Pre-payment fee (% of outstanding balance)       0.2% or         Pre-payment fee (% of outstanding balance)       0.2.5% or         Pally interest on default instalment       5%         Pally interest on default instalment       5%         Prestige and Business SCR Accounts       Scr 2.5% or         Cash withdrawal at counter       Free         Prestige Current Account       Nil         Average balance required to open account       Nil         Minimum balance required to open account       Nil         Minimum balance required to open account       Nil         Standing Order transfer       Free         Recurring transfers for 3rd instruction**       Free         Premier Carrent Account S(SCR and Foreign Currency)       SCR 500,         Account opening fee       Nil         Minimum balance to maintain across all accounts for       Free         Premier Carrent Account (SCR and Foreign Currency)       Nil		SCR 150
Minimum         SCR150           Arrangement fee charged upfont for first home acquirer         SCR 2,50           for Home finance loans         SCR 1.5N           on remainning amount above         SCR 1.5N           Re-schedduing (% of outstanding balance)         0.5%           Pre-payment fee (% of outstanding balance)         0.5%           Pre-payment fee (% of outstanding balance)         0.2% of           Prestige and Business SCR Accounts         0.2% of           Cash withdrawal at counter         Free           Prestige and Business SCR Accounts         Nil           Account opening fee         Nil           Minimum balance required to open account         Nil           Average balance to maintain         SCR 1.50           Standing Order transfer         Free           Recurring transfers for 3rd instruction**         Free           Recurring transfers for 3rd instruction onwards         SCR 25           Premier Current Accounts (SCR and Foreign Currency)         Nil           Aniumum balance to maintain across all accounts for         Free           Recurring transfers for 3rd instruction onwards         SCR 250           Premier Current Accounts (SCR and Foreign Currency)         Nil           Actouets instructions for loan repayments, which are free         Free		1%
Arrangement fee charged upfront for first home acquirer     SCR 2,50       for Home finance loans     SCR 1,5%       on remaining amount above     SCR 1,5%       Re-scheduling (% of outstanding balance)     0,5%       Pre-payment fee (% of outstanding balance)     0,5%       Pre-payment fee (% of outstanding balance)     0,5%       Pre-payment fee (% of outstanding balance)     0,25% or       Pre-payment fee (% of outstanding balance)     0,25% or       Applicable to all Retail Onshore Banking Personal, Prestige and Business SCR Accounts     Free       Cash withdrawal accounter     Free       Prestige Current Account     Nil       Account opening fee     Nil       Minimum balance required to open account     Nil       Maintenance fee (per month)     SCR 175       Charge if average balance is breached     Nil       Standing Order transfer     Free       Recuring transfers for 3rd and on istruction onwards     SCR 25       ** Edudes instructions for loan repayments, which are free     Free       Premier Banking     SCR 500,       Premier Accounts (SCR and Foreign Currency)     Nil       Account opening fee     Free       Minimum balance to maintain     Nil       Minimum balance teo maintain     Nil       Minimum balance fee (per month)     Nil       Interest Account		560150
for Home fnance leans     SCR 1.5N       on remaining amount above     SCR 1.5N       ex-scheduling (% of outstanding balance)     0.5%       Pre-payment fee (% of outstanding balance)     0.25% or       Penalty interest on default instalment     5%       Pathodiable fue leans in trapported     Applicable to all Retail Onshore Banking Personal,       Prestige and Business SCR Accounts     Free       Cash withdrawal at counter     Free       Prestige and Business SCR Accounts     SCR 1.5N       Account opening fee     Nil       Minimum balance required to open account     Nil       Average balance is breached     Nil       Standing Order transfer     Free       Standing Order transfer     Free       Recurring transfers for and instruction**     Free       Premier Banking     SCR 2.5       Premier Banking     SCR 500,       Premier Current Account (SICR and Foreign Currency)     SCR 500,       Account opening fee     Free       Minimum balance to maintain across all accounts for     Free       Premier Current Account (SICR and Foreign Currency)     SCR 500,       Account opening fee     Free       Minimum balance to maintain     Nil       Minimum balance to maintain     Nil       Minimum balance to maintain     Nil       Minterest on cr		
Re-scheduling (% of outstanding balance)     0.5%       Pre-payment fee (% of outstanding balance)     0.5%       Pre-payment fee (% of outstanding balance)     0.5%       Pre-payment fee (% of outstanding balance)     0.2%       Applicable to all Retail Onshore Banking Personal, Prestige and Business SCR Accounts     Free       Cash withdrawal at counter     Free       Prestige Current Account     Nil       Account opening fee     Nil       Minimum balance required to open account     Nil       Agarding Order transfer     Free       Setting up of standing order     Free       Recuring transfers for 3rd instruction onwards     SCR 25       ** Deudes instructions for loan repayment, which are free     Free       Premier Banking     SCR 500,       Premier Banking     SCR 500,       Premier Gurent Accounts (SCR and Foreign Currency)     Account opening fee       Minimum total balance to maintain across all accounts for     Free       Premier Banking     Free       Maintenance fee (per month)     Free       Maintenance fee (per month)     Nil       Interest on credit balance (per annum)     Nil       Minimum balance required to open account     Nil       Minimum balance fee (per month)     Free       Cash withdrawal from account (ties farmount withdrawn)     Cash withdrawal from account (ti		
Pre-payment fee % of outstanding balance)     Nil on SC       OutS% or     OutS% or       Penalty interest on default instalment     5%       Applicable to all Retail Onshore Banking Personal, Prestige and Business SCR Accounts     Free       Account opening fee     Nil       Minimum balance required to open account     Nil       Average balance to maintain     SCR 10;0       Maintenance fee (per month)     SCR 10;0       Charge if average balance is breached     Nil       Standing Order transfer     Free       Recurring transfers for 3rd instruction**     Free       Premeire Banking     SCR 25       Premier Banking     SCR 500;       Premier Current Account (SCR and Foreign Currency)       Account opening fee     Free       Minimum balance to maintain across all accounts for       Free membership     SCR 500;       Premier Current Accounts (SCR and Foreign Currency)       Account opening fee     Free       Minimum balance to maintain     Nil       Minimum balance to maintain     Nil       Minimum balance to maintain     Nil       Minimum balance required to open account     Nil       Minimum balance required to aper anum)     O%       Free     Scr standing maintain       Minimum balance required to aper anum)     O%       Freteh		
Penalty interest on default instalment     5%       Refundable if the lean is not approved     Applicable to all Retail Onshore Banking Personal, Prestige and Business SCR Accounts       Cash withdrawal at counter     Free       Prestige Current Account     Nil       Minimum balance required to open account     Nil       Account opening fee     Nil       Minimum balance required to open account     Nil       Average balance is breached     Nil       Standing Order transfer     SCR 100       Standing Order transfer     Free       Recurring transfers 1st and 2nd instruction**     Free       Premier Banking     SCR 25       Premier Banking     SCR 500       Premier Current Accounts (SCR and Foreign Currency)       Account opening fee     Free       Minimum balance required to open account     Nil       Minimum balance free     Free       Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount withdrawn)		
t Perindeble if the bans is net approved Applicable if the bans is net approved Cash withdrawal at counter Prestige and Business SCR Accounts Cash withdrawal at counter Prestige and Business SCR Accounts Cash withdrawal at counter Nil Account opening fee Nil Maintenance fee (per month) Standing Order transfers for 3rd instruction** Recurring transfers for 3rd instruction onwards Recurring transfers for 3rd instruction onwards Recurring transfers for 3rd instruction onwards Premier Current Accounts (SCR and Foreign Currency) Account opening fee Minimum balance to maintain Mil Maintenance fee (per month) Free membership SCR 500 Premier Current Accounts (SCR and Foreign Currency) Account opening fee Minimum balance to maintain Mil Maintenance fee (per month) Free Coverted into the lance (per annum) Mil Maintenance fee (per month) Free Cash withdrawal form account (we fram, usb, zae Cash withdrawan) Cash deposit into account (% of amount therbarys are coverted into the account (% of amount theory) Cash deposit into account (SCR) Account opening fee Preving Surings Ac	Penalty interest on default instalment	
Prestige and Business SCR Accounts         Cash withdrawal at counter         Prestige Current Account         Account opening fee         Minimum balance required to open account         Waverage balance to maintain         SCR 10,0         Waintenance fee (per month)         SCR 10,0         Standing Order transfer         Setting up of standing order         Recurring transfers 1st and 2nd instruction**         Free         Recurring transfers 1st and 2nd instruction onwards         SCR 25         ** Excludes instructions for lan regyments, which are free         Premier Banking         Minimum balance to maintain         Minimum balance to maintain across all accounts for Free membership         SCR 500,         Premier Current Accounts (SCR and Foreign Currency)         Account opening fee         Minimum balance to maintain         Minimum balance to (per annum)         O%         Each withorkand for account, (We of amount withdrawn)         Cash withorkand form account (Kee famu withdrawn)	† Refundable if the loan is not approved	
Cash withdrawal at counter     Free       Prestige Current Account     Nil       Account opening fee     Nil       Minimum balance required to open account     Nil       Average balance to maintain     SCR 10,0       Maintenance fee (oper month)     SCR 170,0       Standing Order transfer     Stand 2nd instruction**       Recurring transfers 1st and 2nd instruction**     Free       Recurring transfers for 3rd instruction onwards     SCR 25       ** Excludes instructions for loan repayments, which are free     Premier Current Accounts (SCR and Foreign Currency)       Account opening fee     Free       Minimum balance to maintain across all accounts for     Free       Premier Current Accounts (SCR and Foreign Currency)     SCR 500,       Account opening fee     Free       Minimum balance required to open account     Nil       Minimum balance required to open ancount     Nil       Minimum balance required to an ennm)     O%       For the Pomier Foreign Currency Current Account (unpress are converted into the account currency at the mid-rate and applied to the account.       For the Pomier Foreign Currency Current Account (unpress, usp. 204, 204, 204, 204, 204, 204, 204, 204,		
Account opening fee     Nil       Minimum balance required to open account     Nil       Minimum balance required to open account     Nil       Waintenance fee (per month)     SCR 10,0       Charge if average balance is breached     Nil       Standing Order transfer     Scr 175       Setting up of standing order     Free       Recurring transfers 1st and 2nd instruction**     Free       Recurring transfers 1st and 2nd instruction onwards     SCR 25       ** Excludes instructions for lar instruction onwards     SCR 25       Premier Banking     SCR 500,       Premier Current Accounts (SCR and Foreign Currency)     Account opening fee       Minimum balance to maintain     Nil       Maintenance fee (per month)     Free       Ledger fees (per transaction, charged monthly)     Nil       For the Premier Foreign Currency Current Account, the charges are count.     O%       Cash withdrawal form account (% of amount withdrawn)     0%       Cash withdrawal form account (% of amount withdrawn)     0%       Cash theponing fee     Free       Minimum balance required to ope	Cash withdrawal at counter	Free
Minimum balance required to open account     Nil       Average balance to maintain     SCR 10,0       Maintenance fee (per month)     SCR 170,0       Charge if average balance is breached     Nil       Standing Order transfer     Free       Recurring transfers 1st and 2nd instruction**     Free       Recurring transfers for 3rd instruction onwards     SCR 25       ** Excludes instructions for loan repayments, which are free     Free       Premier Banking     SCR 500, Premier Gurrent Accounts (SCR and Foreign Currency)       Account opening fee     Free       Minimum balance required to open account     Nil       Minimum balance required to open account (Minimum balance to maintain annum)     Nil       Minimum balance required to open account     Nil       Minimum balance required to open account (Minimum balance required to apen annum)     Nil       For the Premier Currency Current Account (Lange are converted into the account currency at the mid-rate and applied to the account.     Nil       For the Premier Foreign Currency Current Account (Lange are converted into the account currency at the mid-rate and applied to the account.     0%       Cash withdrawn (Currency Current Account (Lange are converted into the account (We of amount deposited)     0%       Premier Sorings Account (SCR)     0%       Account opening fee     Free       Minimum balance required to open account     Nil		Nil
Maintenance fee (per month)     SCR 175       Charge if average balance is breached     Nil       Standing Order transfer     Free       Recurring transfers 1st and 2nd instruction**     Free       Recurring transfers 1st and 2nd instruction onwards     SCR 25       ** Excludes instruction for barn repayments, which are free     SCR 25       Premier Banking     Minimum total balance to maintain across all accounts for Free membership     SCR 500, Premier Gurrent Accounts (SCR and Foreign Currency)       Account opening fee     Free Minimum balance required to open account     Nil       Minimum balance to maintain     Nil     Nil       Minimum balance for annothip     Free     Free       Cash withdrawal from account (king transaction, charged monthly)     Nil     Nil       Minimum balance frequinery Current Account (king transaction, charged monthly)     Nil     Nil       For the Premier Foreign Currency Current Account (king trans.usb.zwa     O%     O%       Premier Foreign Currency Current Account (king trans.usb.zwa     O%     O%       Premier Foreign Currency Current Account (king trans.usb.zwa     O%     O%       Premier Foreign Currency Current Account (king trans.usb.zwa     O%     Premier Savings Account (SCR)       Account opening fee     Free     Free     Minimum balance required to open account     Nil <td>ACCOUNT ODENING TEE</td> <td></td>	ACCOUNT ODENING TEE	
Charge if average balance is breached     Nil       Standing Order transfer Setting up of standing order Recurring transfers 1st and 2nd instruction**     Free Recurring transfers 1st and 2nd instruction**       ** Excludes instructions for loan repayments, which are free     Free       Premier Banking     Minimum total balance to maintain across all accounts for Free membership       Premier Current Accounts (SCR and Foreign Currency)     SCR 500, Preming free       Account opening fee     Free       Minimum balance required to open account     Nil       Minimum balance fee (per month)     Free       Each withdrawn forwaic, charged monthly/     Nil       Cash withdrawn forwaic, currency Current Account (tarp texeus usb, 2xe)     Cash withdrawn       Cash withdrawn forwaic, for amount whore deposited)     0%       Premier Foreign Currency Current Account (tarp texeus usb, 2xe)     Cash withdrawn       Cash withdrawn forwaice, for amount whore deposited)     0%       Premier Sorings Account (ScR)     Free       Account opening fee     Free		CCD 10.0
Standing Order transfer       Free         Setting up of standing order       Free         Recurring transfers 1st and 2nd instruction**       Free         Recurring transfers for 3rd instruction onwards       SCR 25         ** Excludes instructions for loan repromets, which are free       Premier Banking         Minimum total balance to maintain across all accounts for Free membership       SCR 500,         Premier Current Accounts (SCR and Foreign Currency)       Account opening fee         Minimum balance to maintain       Nil         Minimum balance to maintain       Nil         Minimum balance to maintain       Nil         Maintenance fee (per month)       Free         Ledger fees (per transaction, charged monthly)       Nil         Interest on credit balance (per annum)       0%         For the Premier Foreign Currency Current Account, the charges are converted into the account (% of amount withdrawn)       0%         Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount withdrawn)       0%         Cash withor for all form account (% of amount withdrawn)       0%         Premeier Soring Second (SCR)       Free         And teposit into account (% of amount deposited)       Precount opening fee         Minimum balance required to open account       Nil	Minimum balance required to open account Average balance to maintain	
Setting up of standing order     Free       Recurring transfers 1st and 2nd instruction**     Free       Recurring transfers for 3rd instruction onwards     SCR 25       ** Excludes instructions for lean repayments, which are free     SCR 500,       Premier Banking     SCR 500,       Premier Current Accounts (SCR and Foreign Currency)     SCR 500,       Account opening fee     Free       Minimum balance required to open account     Nii       Minimum balance required to query and and applied to the account.     Nii       Minimum balance fee (per month)     Free       Ledger frees (per transaction, charged monthly)     Nii       Interest on credit balance (ger annum)     0%       Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount withdrawn)     0%       Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount deposited)     0%       Premier Savings Account (SCR)     Preventer Savings Account (SCR)       Account opening fee     Free       Minimum blance required to open account     Nii	Minimum balance required to open account Average balance to maintain Maintenance fee (per month)	SCR 175
Recurring transfers 1st and 2nd instruction**     Free       Recurring transfers for 3rd instruction onwards     SCR 25       ** Education for loan repayments, which are free     Premier Banking       Minimum total balance to maintain across all accounts for Free membership     SCR 500,       Premier Current Accounts (SCR and Foreign Currency)     Account opening fee       Minimum balance to maintain     Nil       Minimum balance to maintain     Nil       Minimum balance to maintain     Nil       Maintance fee (per month)     Free       Ledger fees (per transaction, charged monthly)     Nil       Interest on credit balance (per annum)     0%       For the Premier Foreign Currency Current Account, the charges are converted into the account (% of amount withdrawn)     0%       Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount withdrawn)     0%       Cash withor for Ming fee     Premier Sorings Account (SCR)       Account opening fee     Free	Minimum balance required to open account Average balance to maintain Maintenance fee (per month) Charge if average balance is breached	SCR 175
Recurring transfers for 3rd instruction onwards       SCR 25         ** Educides instructions for lear repayments, which are free       Premier Banking         Minimum total balance to maintain across all accounts for Free membership       SCR 500, Premier Current Accounts (SCR and Foreign Currency)         Account opening fee       Free         Minimum balance required to open account       Nil         Minimum balance required to open account       Nil         Minimum balance fee (per month)       Free         Ledger fees (per transaction, charged monthly)       Nil         Interest on credit balance (per annum)       Nil         For the Pemier Foreign Currency Current Account (targe are count.       Premier Foreign Currency Current Account (targe are count.         Cash withdrawn from account (% of amount withdrawn)       0%       0%         Premeint Foreign Currency Current Account (targe targe, usb), 248       Cash withdrawn       0%         Cash withdrawn from account (% of amount withdrawn)       0%       0%       Premeint Sonings Account (SCR)         Account pening fee       Free       Free       Free       Nil	Minimum balance required to open account Average balance to maintain Maintenance fee (per month) Charge if average balance is breached Standing Order transfer	SCR 175 Nil
Premier Banking         Minimum total balance to maintain across all accounts for Free membership       SCR 500,         Premier Current Accounts (SCR and Foreign Currency)       Account opening fee       Free         Minimum balance to maintain       Nil       Nil         Minimum balance to maintain       Nil       Nil         Minimum balance to maintain       Nil       Nil         Maintennance fee (per month)       Free       Free         Ledger fees (per transaction, charged monthly)       Nil       Nil         Interest on credit balance (per annum)       0%       Scowertein to the account (% of amount withdrawn)         Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount withdrawn)       0%       O%         Premier Sorings Account (SCR)       Account opening fee       Free         Minimum balance required to open account       Nil       Nil	Minimum balance required to open account Average balance to maintain Maintenance fee (per month) Charge if average balance is breached Standing Order transfer Setting up of standing order	SCR 175 Nil
Minimum total balance to maintain across all accounts for       SCR 500,         Free membership       SCR 500,         Premier Current Accounts (SCR and Foreign Currency)       Account opening fee         Account opening fee       Free         Minimum balance required to open account       Nil         Minimum balance to maintain       Nil         Minimum balance to maintain       Nil         Minimum balance fee (per month)       Free         Ledger frees (per transaction, charged monthly)       Nil         Interest on credit balance (oper annum)       0%         For the Premier Foreign Currency Current Account (tapp terms usite) 2XPI       Cash withdrawn (for account (% of amount withdrawn)         Cash withdrawn from account (% of amount withdrawn)       0%         Premier Savings Account (SCR)       Account opening fee         Account opening fee       Free         Minimum balance required to open account       Nil	Minimum balance required to open account Average balance to maintain Maintenance fee (per month) Charge if average balance is breached Standing Order transfer Setting up of standing order Recurring transfers 1st and 2nd instruction** Recurring transfers for 3rd instruction onwards	SCR 175 Nil Free Free
Free membership     SCR 500,       Premier Current Accounts (SCR and Foreign Currency)     Account opening fee       Account opening fee     Free       Minimum balance required to open account     Nil       Minimum balance required to open account     Nil       Minimum balance required to open account     Nil       Maintenance fee (per month)     Free       Ledger fees (per transaction, charged monthly)     Nil       Interest on credit balance (per annum)     0%       For the Premier Foreign Currency Current Account, the charges are converted into the account comerced into the account (Sep Euron, USO, ZAN)       Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount withdrawn)     0%       Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount withdrawn)     0%       Premier Savings Account (SCR)     Free       Minimum balance required to open account     Nil	Minimum balance required to open account Average balance to maintain Maintenance fee (per month) Charge if average balance is breached Standing Order transfer Setting up of standing order Recurring transfers 1st and 2nd instruction** Recurring transfers for 3rd instruction onwards	SCR 175 Nil Free Free
Premier Current Accounts (SCR and Foreign Currency)         Account opening fee       Free         Minimum balance to quired to open account       Nil         Minimum balance to maintain       Nil         Maintan balance to maintain       Nil         Maintance fee (per month)       Free         Ledger fees (per transaction, charged monthly)       Nil         Interest on credit balance (per annum)       0%         For the Premier Foreign Currency Current Account, the charges are covent.       0%         Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount withdrawn)       0%         Cash deposit into account (% of amount withdrawn)       0%         Premier Savings Account (SCR)       Account opening fee         Account opening fee       Free	Minimum balance required to open account Average balance to maintain Maintenance fee (per month) Charge if average balance is breached Standing Order transfer Setting up of standing order Recurring transfers 1st and 2nd instruction** Recurring transfers for 3rd instruction onwards ** Excludes instructions for law repayments, which are free	SCR 175 Nil Free Free
Account opening fee     Free       Minimum balance required to open account     Nil       Minimum balance to maintain     Nil       Maintenance fee (per month)     Free       Ledger fees (per transaction, charged monthly)     Nil       Interest on credit balance (per annum)     0%       For the Premier Foreign Currency Current Account, the charges are consult.     0%       Premier Foreign Currency Current Account (sep same, usb, zap     0%       Cash withdrawn Horn account (% of amount withdrawn)     0%       Cash deposit into account (% of amount deposited)     0%       Premier Savings Account (SCR)     Account opening fee       Account opening fee     Free	Minimum balance required to open account Average balance to maintain Maintenance fee (per month) Charge if average balance is breached Standing Order transfer Setting up of standing order Recurring transfers 1st and 2nd instruction** Recurring transfers for 3rd instruction onwards ** Excludes instructions for laan repayments, which are free Premier Banking Minimum total balance to maintain across all accounts for	SCR 175 Nil Free Free SCR 25
Minimum balance required to open account     Nil       Minimum balance to maintain     Nil       Maintenance fee (per month)     Free       Ledger fees (per transaction, charged monthly)     Nil       Interest on credit balance (per annum)     0%       For the Premier Foreign Currency Current Account, the charges are converted into the account currency at the mid-rate and applied to the account.       Premier Foreign Currency Current Account, the darges are converted into the account (% of amount withdrawn)     0%       Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount withdrawn)     0%       Premier Foreign Surges Account (% CR)     0%       Account opening fee     Free Minimum balance required to open account	Minimum total balance to maintain across all accounts for Average balance to maintain Maintenance fee (per month) Charge if average balance is breached Standing Order transfer Setting up of standing order Recurring transfers for an 'ard' instruction onwards ** Excludes instructions for loan repayments, which are free Premier Banking Minimum total balance to maintain across all accounts for Free membership	SCR 175 Nil Free Free SCR 25 SCR 500,
Maintenance fee (per month)     Free       Ledger fees (per transaction, charged monthly)     Nil       Interest on credit balance (per annum)     0%       For the Premier Foreign Current/Current Account, the charges are converted into the account currency at the mid-rate and applied to the account.     Premier Foreign Current/Current/Account (tarp team, usio, ZAP)       Cash withdrawn (from account (% of amount withdrawn)     0%       Cash withdrawn (% of amount withdrawn)     0%       Premier Savings Account (SCR)     Account opening fee       Account opening fee     Free	Minimum balance required to open account Average balance to maintain Maintenance fee (per month) Charge if average balance is breached Standing Order transfer Setting up of standing order Recurring transfers 1st and 2nd instruction** Recurring transfers for 3rd instruction onwards ** Excludes instructions for lasn repayments, which are free Premier Banking Minimum total balance to maintain across all accounts for Free membership Premier Current Accounts (SCR and Foreign Currence	SCR 175 Nil Free Free SCR 25 SCR 500,
Ledger fees (per transaction, charged monthly)     Nil       Interest on credit balance (per annum)     0%       For the Premier Foreign Currency Current Account, the charges are converted into the account currency at the mid-rate and applied to the account.     Premier Foreign Currency Current Account (sep temo, usto, zao)       Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount withdrawn)     0%       Cash deposit into account (% of amount deposited)     0%       Premier Foreign S Account (SCR)     Free Minimum balance required to open account	Minimum balance to maintain a Average balance to maintain Maintenance fee (per month) Charge if average balance is breached Standing Order transfer Setting up of standing order Recurring transfers 1st and 2nd instruction** Recurring transfers for 3rd instruction onwards ** Excludes instructions for laan repayments, which are free <b>Premier Banking</b> Minimum total balance to maintain across all accounts for Free membership <b>Premier Current Accounts (SCR and Foreign Currency</b> Account opening fee Minimum Balance required to open account	SCR 175 Nil Free Free SCR 25 SCR 500, Free Nil
Interest on credit balance (per annum) 0% For the Premier Foreign Currency Current Account, the charges are converted into the account currency at the mid-rate and applied to the account. Premier Foreign Currency Current Account (Gap Euron, USO, ZAD) Cash vithdrawal from account (% of amount withdrawn) 0% Cash deposit into account (% of amount deposited) 0% Premier Savings Account (SCR) Account opening fee Free Minimum balance required to open account Nil	Minimum balance to maintain Average balance to maintain Maintenance fee (per month) Charge if average balance is breached Standing Order transfer Setting up of standing order Recurring transfers for 3rd instruction** Recurring transfers for 3rd instruction onwards ** Edideis instructions for law repayments, which are free <b>Premier Banking</b> Minimum total balance to maintain across all accounts for Free membership <b>Premier Current Accounts (SCR and Foreign Currency</b> Account opening fee Minimum balance to maintain	SCR 175 Nil Free Free SCR 25 SCR 25 SCR 500, Y) Free Nil Nil
converted into the account curriery at the mid-rate and applied to the account. Premier Foreign Currency Current Account (data Euro, Uso, ZAD Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount withdrawn) Cash deposit into account (% of amount deposited) 0% Premier Savings Account (SCR) Account opening fee Free Nil	Minimum balance required to open account Average balance to maintain Maintenance fee (per month) Charge if average balance is breached Standing Order transfer Setting up of standing order Recurring transfers for 3rd instruction** Recurring transfers for 3rd instruction onwards ** Excludes instructions for laan repayments, which are free <b>Premier Banking</b> Minimum total balance to maintain across all accounts for Free membership <b>Premier Current Accounts (SCR and Foreign Currency</b> Account opening fee Minimum balance required to open account Minimum balance to maintain	SCR 175 Nil Free Free SCR 25 SCR 25 SCR 500, SCR 500, Free Nil Nil Free
Premier Foreign Currency Current Account (kap, Euro, USO, ZAR)         O%           Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount withdrawn)         0%           Cash deposit into account (% of amount deposited)         0%           Premier Savings Account (SCR)         Account opening fee           Kacount opening fee         Free           Minimum balance required to open account         Nil	Minimum balance to maintain Average balance to maintain Maintenance fee (per month) Charge if average balance is breached Standing Order transfer Setting up of standing order Recurring transfers 1st and 2nd instruction** Recurring transfers for 3rd instruction onwards ** Excludes instructions for lean repayments, which are free Premier Banking Minimum total balance to maintain across all accounts for Free membership Premier Current Accounts (SCR and Foreign Currence Account opening fee Minimum balance to maintain Minimum balance to maintain Maintenance fee (per month) Ledger fees (per transaction, charged monthly)	SCR 175 Nil Free Free SCR 25 SCR 500, Free Nil Nil Free Nil
Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount withdrawn)         0%           Cash deposit into account (% of amount deposited)         0%           Premier Savings Account (SCR)         0%           Account opening fee         Free           Minimum balance required to open account         Nil	Minimum balance to maintain Average balance to maintain Maintenance fee (per month) Charge if average balance is breached Standing Order transfer Setting up of standing order Recurring transfers for 3rd instruction** Recurring transfers for 3rd instruction onwards ** Excludes instructions for loan repayments, which are free <b>Premier Banking</b> Minimum total balance to maintain across all accounts for Free membership <b>Premier Current Accounts (SCR and Foreign Currenc</b> Account opening fee Minimum balance to maintain Maintenance fee (per month) Ledger fees (per transaction, charged monthly) Interest on credit balance (per annum)	SCR 175 Nil Free Free SCR 25 SCR 500, Free Nil Nil Free Nil
Cash deposit into account (% of amount deposited) 0% Premier Savings Account (SCR) Account opening fee Free Account opening fee Free Nil	Minimum balance required to open account Average balance to maintain Maintenance fee (per month) Charge if average balance is breached Standing Order transfer Setting up of standing order Recurring transfers for 3rd instruction** Recurring transfers for 3rd instruction onwards ** Excludes instructions for lean repayments, which are free <b>Premier Banking</b> Minimum total balance to maintain across all accounts for Free membership <b>Premier Current Accounts (SCR and Foreign Currency</b> Account opening fee Minimum balance to maintain Maintenance fee (per month) Ledger fees (per transaction, charged monthly) Interest on credit balance (per annum) For heremier Foreign Current Account, the charges are converted into the account current at the mid-rate and applied to the account.	SCR 175 Nil Free Free SCR 25 SCR 25 SCR 500, Y Free Nil Nil Free Nil Nil Free Nil O%
Account opening fee Free Minimum balance required to open account Nil	Minimum balance required to open account Average balance to maintain Maintenance fee (per month) Charge if average balance is breached Standing Order transfer Setting up of standing order Recurring transfers 1st and 2nd instruction** Recurring transfers for 3rd instruction onwards ** Edudes instructions for lane repayments, which are free <b>Premier Banking</b> Minimum total balance to maintain across all accounts for Free membership <b>Premier Current Accounts (SCR and Foreign Currency</b> Account opening fee Minimum balance to maintain Maintenance fee (per month) Ledger fees (per transaction, charged monthly) Interest on credit balance (per annum) For the Premier Foreign Currency Current Account, be charges are converted into the account currency account and palied to the account. <b>Premier Foreign Currency Current Account (sep. tame, uso)</b>	SCR 175 Nil Free Free SCR 25 SCR 500, SCR 500, Free Nil Free Nil Free Nil Free Nil SCR 500, SCR 500, S
Minimum balance required to open account Nil	Minimum balance to maintain Average balance to maintain Maintenance fee (per month) Charge if average balance is breached Standing Order transfer Setting up of standing order Recurring transfers for 3rd instruction** Recurring transfers for 3rd instruction onwards ** Edudes instructions for Ioan repayments, which are free <b>Premier Banking</b> Minimum total balance to maintain across all accounts for Free membership <b>Premier Current Accounts (SCR and Foreign Currence</b> Account opening fee Minimum balance to maintain Maintenance fee (per month) Ledger fees (per transaction, charged monthly) Interest on credit balance (per annum) For the Premier Foreign Currency Current Account, the charges are converted into the account. (Per an and applied to the account. <b>Premier Foreign Currency Current Account</b> , the charges are converted into the account. (Per of amount withdrawn)	SCR 175 Nil Free Free SCR 25 SCR 25 SCR 500, Free Nil Nil Free Nil O%
	Minimum balance required to open account Average balance to maintain Maintenance fee (per month) Charge if average balance is breached Standing Order transfer Setting up of standing order Recurring transfers for 3rd instruction** Recurring transfers for 3rd instruction onwards ** Excludes instructions for Iaan repayments, which are free <b>Premier Banking</b> Minimum total balance to maintain across all accounts for Free membership <b>Premier Current Accounts (SCR and Foreign Currence</b> Account opening fee Minimum balance required to open account Minimum balance required to open account Minimum balance to maintain Maintenance fee (per month) Ledger fees (per transaction, charged monthly) Interest on credit balance (per annum) For the Premier Foreign Currency Current Account, the charges are convented into the account currency ut he mid-rate and applied to the account. <b>Premier Foreign Currency Current Account</b> (whidrawu) Cash deposit into account (% of amount withdrawu) Cash deposit into account (% of amount deposited)	SCR 175 Nil Free Free SCR 25 SCR 25 SCR 500, Free Nil Nil Free Nil O%
	Minimum balance to maintain Average balance to maintain Maintenance fee (per month) Charge if average balance is breached Standing Order transfer Setting up of standing order Recurring transfers 1st and 2nd instruction** Recurring transfers for 3rd instruction onwards ** Evidues instructions for loan repayments, which are free <b>Premier Banking</b> Minimum total balance to maintain across all accounts for Free membership <b>Premier Current Accounts (SCR and Foreign Currence</b> Account opening fee Minimum balance to maintain Maintenance fee (per month) Ledger fees (per transaction, charged monthly) Interest on credit balance (per annum) For the Premier Foreign Currency Current Account, the charges are converted into the account (% of amount withdrawn) Cash deposit into account (% of amount withdrawn) Account opening fee Meritareal Foreign Currency (Carrent Account, teap sure, uso Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount withdrawn) Account opening fee	SCR 175 Nil Free Free SCR 25 SCR 25 SCR 500, Free Nil Nil Free Nil Nil O% O% O% O% Free

Nil	Local Person to Person (Absa)	2%
Nil	Local Person to Person (Non-Absa)	2.5%
SCR 20	Local Person to Merchant	Free 3.5%
Nil	International Person to Person (Absa) International Person to Person (Non-Absa)	3.5%
	International Person to Merchant	3.5%
SCR 50	ATM Services*	_
SCR 5,000	Cash withdrawal (per transaction) Mini statement (per mini statement)	Free Free
SCR 5,000 SCR 50	Payment of bill (Intelvision, PUC, Airtel and Cable and Wireless)	Free
JCK JU	Transfer between accounts linked on the same card	Free
	Foreign cards on our ATM's	SCR 100
	Dynamic Currency Converter fee** Cash withdrawal limit (per day)	6%
SCR 100	Personal banking debit card	SCR 15,000
SCR 85 NIL	Prestige banking debit card	SCR 20,000
SCR 5,000	Premier banking debit card	SCR 25,000
SCR 75	* Only Absa debit card holders can access all ATM services. Other banks' card holders can access only the cash withdrawal facility.	
	** Applicable only on foreign cards transacting in their card currency on our ATMs	
	Internet Banking for Retail Customers	
Nil	Subscription (per month)	Free Free
USD 5 or its	Bill payment (per bill) Transfer to accounts in own name (per transfer)	Free
equivalent	Transfer to accounts in another name in Absa (per transfer)	Free
USD 1,000	Transfer to accounts in other local banks (per transfer)	Free
Nil Free	Transfer to accounts in overseas banks (per transfer)	See Int'l Payments
Free	Setting up of recurrent transfers and payments (per setup)	Free
	Request statement* (per request)	Free
1.5%	Digital Wallet	
SCR 150	ATM Voucher Fee	1%
1%	Split Bill Fee	1%
	Request Money	1%
SCR150	SMS Alerts	
SCR 2,500 upto	Subscriptions (per month)	Free
SCR 1.5M, 0.5%	Per alert fee	SCR 0.80
SCR 1.5M 0.5%	Commercial Onshore Banking Services	
Nil on SCR loans and	Current Account	
0.25% on Fx loans	Account opening fee	Nil
5%	Maintenance fee (per month)	Nil
	Ledger fee (balance below SCR100,000)*	SCR 3 per entry
	Dormant account (per month)	Nil
-	Penalty charge for unauthorised overdrawing**	SCR 250
Free	Cheque book	SCR 275
Nil	50 pages 100 pages	SCR 275 SCR 525
Nil	Non Standard cheque charge***	SCR 150
SCR 10,000	Uncollected Cheque Books	SCR 250
SCR 175	Account closure	Free
Nil	* The charge will appear on your statement in the month following the one in which the worst balance fell below SCR 100,000. (normally on the 24th)	
	** A charge will be passed each time the account is overdrawn	
Free	*** Charge per cheque	
Free	Applicable to All Commercial Onshore Accounts	26.5%
SCR 25	Penalty interest on debit balance*	26.5%
	* Calculated daily on worst debit balance and charged monthly † Prime Lending Rate	
	Commercial Foreign Currency Current Account*	
	Account opening fee	Nil
	Minimum balance to open and to maintain	Nil
SCR 500,000	Maintenance fee (per month)	USD 10
	Ledger fee (per transaction, charged monthly)	Free
Free	Transfer to another Absa Seychelles account (per transaction) Dormant account (per month)	SCR 20 Nil
Nil	Cash deposit into account (% of amount deposited)	Free
Nil	Cash withdrawal from account (% of amount withdrawn)	Free or its (equivalent)
Free	Cheque book	(equivalent)
Nil 0%	50 pages	USD 18
0.10	100 pages	USD 35
	Account closure * Accounts are available in USD, GBP, Euro and CHF. Account in a currency other than US	Free 5D, the USD equivalent of
	the charge will apply.	
	Credit and Advances	
0%	Arrangement fee for loans and overdrafts	(equivalent)
0%	(% of amount borrowed) charged upfront*	1%
<b>F</b>	Annual review fee*	0.5% of total exposure
Free Nil	Drawdown fee (applicable where facility is larger than SCR 2 million,	0.25%
SCR 5,000	calculated on drawdown amount) * Unutilised facility fee*	0.25% 0.25% of total facility
Nil	Re-Structuring of facility (% of outstanding balance)*	0.2370 OF total facility
	Minimum	0.25%
	Maximum	1%
26.5%	Pre-payment fee	Nil
SCR 25	*These are minimum fees and are charged on a case by case basis as per risk assessmen	t
SCR 250	Credit Card	
Free	Issue fees	
Nil	Card issue fee Absa Classic Credit Card	SCR 100
	Card Issue fee Additional Card Absa Classic Credit Card	Free
	Card Issue fee Absa Platinum Credit Card	SCR 500
	Card Issue fee additional card Absa Platinum Credit Card Card Issue fee Absa Business Credit Card	Free SCR 1,500
Free	Card Issue fee Absa Busiliess Credit Card	SCR 1,000
Free	Card Issue fee Additional Absa Signature Credit Card	Free
SCR100/USD25/	Replacement fee	600 · · · ·
		SCR 100
EUR20 Free	Replacement card fee Absa Classic Credit Card	
EUR20	Replacement card fee Absa Platinum WordImiles	SCR 100
EUR20 Free	Replacement card fee Absa Platinum Wordlmiles Replacement Card fee Absa Signature Credit Card	
EUR20 Free Free USD100/EUR100	Replacement card fee Absa Platinum WordImiles	SCR 100
EUR20 Free Free USD100/EUR100 Free	Replacement card fee Absa Platinum WordImiles Replacement Card fee Absa Signature Credit Card Annual fee Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card	SCR 100 SCR 100 SCR 100 Free
EUR20 Free USD100/EUR100 Free SCR1000	Replacement card fee Absa Platinum WordImiles Replacement Card fee Absa Signature Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card	SCR 100 SCR 100 SCR 100 Free SCR 500
EUR20 Free Free USD100/EUR100 Free	Replacement card fee Absa Platinum WordImiles Replacement Card fee Absa Signature Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card (Additional)	SCR 100 SCR 100 SCR 100 Free SCR 500 Free
EUR20 Free USD100/EUR100 Free SCR1000 Free SCR100 Free	Replacement card fee Absa Platinum WordImiles Replacement Card fee Absa Signature Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card (Additional) Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card	SCR 100 SCR 100 Free SCR 500 Free SCR 1,000
EUR20 Free SUSD100/EUR100 Free SCR1000 Free SCR100 Free SCR1000	Replacement card fee Absa Platinum WordImiles Replacement Card fee Absa Signature Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card	SCR 100 SCR 100 SCR 100 Free SCR 500 Free
EUR20 Free USD100/EUR100 Free SCR1000 Free SCR100 Free	Replacement card fee Absa Platinum WordImiles Replacement Card fee Absa Signature Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card (Additional) Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card	SCR 100 SCR 100 Free SCR 500 Free SCR 1,000 SCR 1,500
EUR20 Free USD100/EUR100 Free SCR1000 Free SCR100 SCR200 SCR2000 Actual courier cost	Replacement card fee Absa Platinum WordImiles Replacement Card fee Absa Signature Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card (Additional) Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card (Additional) Other Fees Late payment fee 10% of the total past due amount or SCR100 whichever is greater	SCR 100 SCR 100 Free SCR 500 Free SCR 1,000 SCR 1,500
EUR20 Free SUSD100/EUR100 Free SCR1000 Free SCR100 Free SCR1000	Replacement card fee Absa Platinum WordImiles Replacement Card fee Absa Signature Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card (Additional) Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card (Additional) <b>Other Fees</b> Late payment fee 10% of the total past due amount of SCR100 whicherer is greater Over limit fee % of the over limit amount of SCR100 whicherer is greater	SCR 100 SCR 100 Free SCR 500 Free SCR 1,000 SCR 1,500 Free
EUR20 Free Free SCR1000 Free SCR1000 Free SCR1000 SCR1000 Actual courier cost Free Free SCR2000 SCR2000 SCR2000 SCR200/USD8/	Replacement card fee Absa Platinum WordImiles Replacement Card fee Absa Signature Credit Card Annual Membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card Signat Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card Signat Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card Additional) Other Fees	SCR 100 SCR 100 Free SCR 500 Free SCR 1,000 SCR 1,500
EUR20  Free  SCR1000  Free  SCR1000  Free  SCR100  Actual courier cost  Free  Free  SCR100  SCR100U  SCR100U  SCR100U  SCR100U  SCR100U  SCR100U  SCR100U  SCR100U  SCR100U  SCR10U  S	Replacement card fee Absa Platinum WordImiles Replacement Card fee Absa Signature Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card (Additional) Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card (Additional) <b>Other Fees</b> Late payment fee 10% of the total past due amount of SCR100 whicherer is greater Over limit fee % of the over limit amount of SCR100 whicherer is greater	SCR 100 SCR 100 Free SCR 500 Free SCR 1,000 SCR 1,500 Free SCR 1,500 SCR 1,500
EUR20 Free Free SCR1000/EUR100 Free SCR1000 Free SCR1000 Actual courier cost Free Free SCR1000/USD8/ EUR 7 Free Free Free	Replacement card fee Absa Platinum WordImiles Replacement Card fee Absa Signature Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card (Additional) Other Fees Late payment fee 10% of the total past due amount or SCR100 whichever is greater Over limit fee 6% of the over limit amount or SCR100 whichever is greater Cash advance fee Quasi Cash Fee* Non- Fraud disputed fee	SCR 100 SCR 100 SCR 100 Free SCR 500 Free SCR 1,000 SCR 1,500 Free 5% 2% SCR 500
EUR20 EVR20 Free USD100/EUR100 Free SCR1000 Free SCR1000 SCR1000 Actual courier cost Free Free SCR2000 Free Free Free SCR200/USD8/ EUR 7 Free S%	Replacement card fee Absa Platinum Wordimiles Replacement Card fee Absa Signature Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card Card Additional) Other Fee Late payment fee 10% of the total manuar of SCR100 whichever is greater Foreign exchange fee Cash advance fee Quasi Cash Fee* Non- fraud disputed fee Statement reprint fee	SCR 100 SCR 100 Free SCR 500 Free SCR 1,000 SCR 1,500 Free 5% 2% 2% 2%
EUR20 Free Free SCR1000/EUR100 Free SCR1000 Free SCR1000 Actual courier cost Free Free SCR1000/USD8/ EUR 7 Free Free Free	Replacement card fee Absa Platinum WordImiles Replacement Card fee Absa Signature Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card Annual	SCR 100 SCR 100 Free SCR 500 Free SCR 1,000 SCR 1,500 Free 5% 2% 2% 2% SCR 500 SCR 500 SCR 500
EUR20 EVR20 Free USD100/EUR100 Free SCR1000 Free SCR1000 SCR1000 Actual courier cost Free Free SCR2000 Free Free Free SCR200/USD8/ EUR 7 Free S%	Replacement card fee Absa Platinum Wordimiles Replacement Card fee Absa Signature Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card (Additional) Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card Card Additional) Other Fees Late payment fee 10% of the total maximut or SCR100 whichever is greater Foreign exchange fee Cash advance fee Quasi Cash Fee* Non- fraud disputed fee Statement reprint fee PIN mailer	SCR 100 SCR 100 SCR 100 Free SCR 500 Free SCR 1,000 SCR 1,500 Free 5% 2% SCR 500 SCR 25 Free
EUR20 Free Free SCR1000 Free SCR1000 Actual courier cost Free SCR1000 Actual courier cost Free SCR100/USD8/ EUR 7 Free SCR100/USD8/ EUR 7 SCR 500	Replacement card fee Absa Platinum WordImiles Replacement Card fee Absa Signature Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card Annual	SCR 100 SCR 100 Free SCR 500 Free SCR 1,000 SCR 1,500 Free 5% 2% 2% 2% SCR 500 SCR 500 SCR 500
EUR20 EVR20 Free SCR1000 Free SCR1000 SCR1000 SCR200 SCR20	Replacement card fee Absa Platinum Wordimiles         Replacement Card fee Absa Signature Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card (Additional)         Other Fees         Late payment fee 10% of the total past due amount of SCR100 whichever is greater         Foreign exchange fee         Cash advance fee         Quasi Cash Fee*         Non- Fraud disputed fee         Statement reprint fee         PIN mailer         First PIN mailer         Subsequent PIN mailer         ATM Balance Enquiry         Domestic Absa Af M (On-Us)	SCR 100 SCR 100 SCR 100 Free SCR 500 Free SCR 1,000 SCR 1,500 Free 5% 2% SCR 500 SCR 25 Free SCR 1,000 SCR 25 Free
EUR20  Free  SCR1000  Free  SCR1000  Free  SCR100  Actual courier cost  Free  SCR100  SCR100/USD8/ EUR 7  Free  SCR100/USD8/ EUR 7  Free  SCR100/USD8/ EUR 7  Free  SCR100/USD8/ EUR 7  Free  SCR 500  SCR 2.50  SCR 3.00  2%	Replacement card fee Absa Platinum WordImiles         Replacement Card fee Absa Signature Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Bignature Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card         Quest Cash fee the total pas due amount or SCR100 whichever is greater         Over limit fee 6% of the over limit amount or SCR100 whichever is greater         Foreign exchange fee         Cash advance fee         Non-Fraud disputed fee         Statement reprint fee         PIN mailer         First PIN mailer         ATM Balance Enquiry         Domestic Absa ATM (On-Us)         Domestic Absa ATM (On-Us)         Domestic Absa ATM (On-Us)	SCR 100 SCR 100 SCR 100 Free SCR 500 Free SCR 1,000 SCR 1,500 Free SCR 2% SCR 500 SCR 25 Free SCR 500 SCR 25
EUR20 EVR20 Free Free SCR1000 Free SCR1000 Free SCR1000 Actual courier cost Free SCR1000 SCR100/USD8/ EVR 7 Free SCR100/USD8/ EVR 7 SCR 500 SCR 2.50 SCR 3.00 2%	Replacement card fee Absa Platinum Wordimiles         Replacement Card fee Absa Signature Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card (Additional)         Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card (Additional)         Other Fees         Late payment fee 10% of the total past due amount or SCR100 whichever is greater         Over limit fee 6% of the over limit fee 7% of the over limit fee         PIN mailer         Subsequent PIN mailer         Subsequent PIN mailer         ATM Balance Enquiry         Domestic Absa ATM (On-Us)         Domestic Absa ATM (On-Us)         Domestic Absa ATM (On-Us)         Domestic Absa ATM (On-Us)	SCR 100 SCR 100 SCR 100 Free SCR 500 SCR 1,000 SCR 1,500 Free 5% SCR 500 SCR 25 Free SCR 1,000 SCR 25 Free SCR 1,000 SCR 25 SCR 2,00 SCR 2,50 SCR 3,00
EUR20 Free Free USD100/EUR100 Free SCR1000 Free SCR1000 SCR1000 SCR1000 SCR1000 SCR100 SCR100 SCR100 SCR 500 SCR 500 SCR 500 SCR 2.50 SCR 500 SCR 2.50 SCR 500 SCR 2.50 SCR 500 SCR 50	Replacement card fee Absa Platinum WordImiles         Replacement Card fee Absa Signature Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card         Quesi Cash Fee*         Over limit fee 66 of the over limit mount or SCR100 whichever is greater         Foreign exchange fee         Quasi Cash Fee*         Non- Fraud disputed fee         Statement reprint fee         PIN mailer         ATM Balance Enquiry         Domestic Non-Absa (Off-Us) and International         Non-Sufficient Funds         Domestic On-Jus & Off US	SCR 100 SCR 100 Free SCR 500 Free SCR 500 SCR 1,000 SCR 1,500 Free S% 2% 2% 2% 2% SCR 500 SCR 500 SCR 500 SCR 25 SCR 1,000 SCR 25 SCR 1,000
EUR20 EVR20 Free Free USD100/EUR100 Free SCR1000 Free SCR1000 Actual courier cost Free SCR1000/USD8/ EUR 7 Free SCR1000/USD8/ EUR 7 SCR 500 SCR 500 SCR 5.00 SCR 5.00 SCR 3.00 2% Free 3.5%	Replacement card fee Absa Platinum Wordimiles         Replacement Card fee Absa Signature Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card (Additional)         Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card (Additional)         Other Fees         Late payment fee 10% of the total past due amount or SCR100 whichever is greater         Over limit fee 6% of the over limit fee 7% of the over limit fee         PIN mailer         Subsequent PIN mailer         Subsequent PIN mailer         ATM Balance Enquiry         Domestic Absa ATM (On-Us)         Domestic Absa ATM (On-Us)         Domestic Absa ATM (On-Us)         Domestic Absa ATM (On-Us)	SCR 100 SCR 100 SCR 100 Free SCR 500 SCR 1,000 SCR 1,500 Free 5% SCR 500 SCR 25 Free SCR 1,000 SCR 25 Free SCR 1,000 SCR 25 SCR 2,00 SCR 2,50 SCR 3,00
EUR20 Free Free USD100/EUR100 Free SCR1000 Free SCR1000 SCR1000 SCR1000 SCR1000 SCR100 SCR100 SCR100 SCR 500 SCR 500 SCR 500 SCR 2.50 SCR 500 SCR 2.50 SCR 500 SCR 2.50 SCR 500 SCR 50	Replacement card fee Absa Platinum WordImiles         Replacement Card fee Absa Signature Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Bignature Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card         Other Fees         Late payment fee 10% of the total past due amount or SCR100 whichever is greater         Foreign exchange fee         Cash advance fee         Quasi Cash Fee*         Non-Fraud disputed fee         Statement reprint fee         PIN mailer         First PIN mailer         Subsequent PIN mailer         ATM Balance Enquiry         Domestic Absa GIff US         International         Non-Sufficient Funds         Domestic Con-Us & Off US         International         Visa Direct Payment	SCR 100 SCR 100 Free SCR 500 Free SCR 500 SCR 1,500 Free SCR 1,500 Free SCR 500 SCR 25 Free SCR 1,000 SCR 25 SCR 500 SCR 25 SCR 1,000 SCR 25 SCR 1,000 SCR 25 SCR 1,000 SCR 2,50 SCR 3,00 SCR 3,25 2%
EUR20 EVR20 Free GCR1000 Free SCR1000 Free SCR1000 CCR1000 Actual courier cost Free SCR100/VSD8/ EVR 7 EVR Free SSR 500 SCR 5.00 SCR 2.50 SCR 3.00 2% 2.5% Free 3.5% 3.5%	Replacement card fee Absa Platinum Wordimiles         Replacement Card fee Absa Signature Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card (Additional)         Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card (Additional)         Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card (Additional)         Other Fees         Late payment fie 10% of the total past due amount or SCR100 whichever is greater         Poreign exchange fee         Cash advance fee         Quasi Cash Fee*         Non- Fraud disputed fee         Statement reprint fee         PIN mailer         Subsequent PIN mailer         ATM Balance Enquiry         Domestic Absa ATM (On-Us)         Domestic Absa ATM (On-Us)         Domestic Absa ASM (US         International         Nons-Sufficient Funds         Domestic Absa AGM (US         International         Visa Direct Payment         Local Person to Person (Absa)	SCR 100 SCR 100 SCR 100 Free SCR 500 Free SCR 1,000 SCR 1,500 Free SCR 2,50 SCR 25 Free SCR 1,000 SCR 2,50 SCR 2,50 SCR 3,00 SCR 3,00 SCR 3,25 2% 2%
EUR20 EVR20 Free GCR1000 Free SCR1000 Free SCR1000 CCR1000 Actual courier cost Free SCR100/VSD8/ EVR 7 EVR Free SSR 500 SCR 5.00 SCR 2.50 SCR 3.00 2% 2.5% Free 3.5% 3.5%	Replacement card fee Absa Platinum Wordimiles         Replacement Card fee Absa Signature Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card         Quasi Cash Fee*         Over limit fee 66 of the over limit meanut or SCR100 whichever is greater         Foreign exchange fee         Quasi Cash Fee*         Non- Fraud disputed fee         Statement reprint fee         PIN mailer         ATM Balance Enquiry         Domestic Non-Absa (Off-Us) and International         Non-Sufficient Fundis         Domes	SCR 100 SCR 100 Free SCR 500 Free SCR 500 Free SCR 1,000 SCR 1,500 Free S% 2% 2% 2% SCR 500 SCR 25 Free SCR 1,000 SCR 25 SCR 1,000 SCR 25 SCR 3,00 SCR 2,50 SCR 3,00 SCR 3,0
EUR20 EVR20 Free Free SCR1000 Free SCR1000 Free SCR1000 Actual courier cost Free SCR1000 SCR1000 SCR100/USD8/ EVR7 EVR7 SCR500 SCR500 SCR 2.50 SCR 3.00 2% 2.5% Free 3.5%	Replacement card fee Absa Platinum Wordimiles         Replacement Card fee Absa Signature Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card (Additional)         Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card (Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card (Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card (Additional)         Other Fees         Late payment fee (30% of the total past due amount or SCN100 whichever is greater         Poreign exchange fee         Cash advance fee         Quasi Cash Fee*         Non-Fraud disputed fee         Statement reprint fee         PIN mailer         First PIN mailer         Subsequent PIN mailer         Subsequent PIN mailer         Domestic Non-Absa (Off-Us) and International         Nons-Sufficient Funds         Domestic On-Us & Off US         International         Visa Direct Payment         Local Person to Person (Non-Absa)	SCR 100 SCR 100 SCR 100 Free SCR 500 Free SCR 1,000 SCR 1,500 Free SCR 1,000 SCR 25 Free SCR 500 SCR 25 Free SCR 1,000 SCR 2,50 SCR 3,000 SCR 3,00 SCR 3,50 SCR 3
EUR20 EVR20 Free Free SCR1000 Free SCR1000 Free SCR1000 Actual courier cost Free SCR1000 SCR100/USD8/ EVR 7 EVR SCR100/USD8/ EVR 7 SCR 500 SCR 2.50 SCR 2.50 SCR 3.00 2% 2.5% Free 3.5%	Replacement card fee Absa Platinum Wordimiles         Replacement Card fee Absa Signature Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card (Additional)         Other Fees         Late payment fee 10% of the total past due amount or SCR100 whichever is greater         Poreign exchange fee         Cash advance fee         Quasi Cash Fee*         Non-Fraud disputed fee         Statement reprint fee         Pirst PIN mailer         Subsequent PIN mailer         ATM Balance Enquiry         Domestic Non-Josa (Off-Us) and International         Non-Sufficient Funds         Domestic Non-Josa (Off-Us)         Domestic Non-Josa (Off-Us)         Local Person to Person (Non-Absa)         Local Person to Person (Non-Absa)         Local Person to Person (Absa)         Local Person to Person (Absa)         Local Person to Person (Absa)         Local	SCR 100 SCR 100 Free SCR 500 Free SCR 500 SCR 1,000 SCR 1,500 Free 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% SCR 500 SCR 25 Free SCR 1,000 SCR 2,50 SCR 2,50 SCR 3,00 SCR 3,00 SCR 3,25 Free 3,5% 3,5%
EUR20 EVR20 Free Free SCR1000 Free SCR1000 Free SCR1000 Actual courier cost Free SCR1000 SCR100/USD8/ EVR 7 EVR SCR100/USD8/ EVR 7 SCR 500 SCR 2.50 SCR 2.50 SCR 3.00 2% 2.5% Free 3.5%	Replacement card fee Absa Platinum Wordimiles         Replacement Card fee Absa Signature Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card (Additional)         Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card (Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card (Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card (Additional)         Other Fees         Late payment fee (30% of the total past due amount or SCN100 whichever is greater         Poreign exchange fee         Cash advance fee         Quasi Cash Fee*         Non-Fraud disputed fee         Statement reprint fee         PIN mailer         First PIN mailer         Subsequent PIN mailer         Subsequent PIN mailer         Domestic Non-Absa (Off-Us) and International         Nons-Sufficient Funds         Domestic On-Us & Off US         International         Visa Direct Payment         Local Person to Person (Non-Absa)	SCR 100 SCR 100 SCR 100 Free SCR 500 Free SCR 1,000 SCR 1,500 Free SCR 1,000 SCR 25 Free SCR 500 SCR 25 Free SCR 1,000 SCR 2,50 SCR 3,000 SCR 3,00 SCR 3,50 SCR 3
EUR20 EVR20 Free Free SCR1000 Free SCR1000 Free SCR1000 Actual courier cost Free SCR1000 SCR100/USD8/ EVR 7 EVR SCR100/USD8/ EVR 7 SCR 500 SCR 2.50 SCR 2.50 SCR 3.00 2% 2.5% Free 3.5%	Replacement card fee Absa Platinum WordImiles         Replacement Card fee Absa Signature Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Business Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card         Quasi Cash Fee*         Non- Fraud disputed fee         Statement reprint fee         PIN mailer         Subsequent PIN mailer         ATM Balance Enquiry         Domestic Non-Absa (Off-Us) and International         Non-Sufficient Funds         <	SCR 100 SCR 100 Free SCR 500 Free SCR 500 SCR 1,000 SCR 1,500 Free 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% SCR 500 SCR 25 Free SCR 1,000 SCR 2,50 SCR 2,50 SCR 3,00 SCR 3,00 SCR 3,25 Free 3,5% 3,5%
EUR20 EVR20 Free Free SCR1000 Free SCR1000 Free SCR1000 Actual courier cost Free SCR1000 SCR100/USD8/ EVR 7 EVR SCR100/USD8/ EVR 7 SCR 500 SCR 2.50 SCR 2.50 SCR 3.00 2% 2.5% Free 3.5%	Replacement card fee Absa Platinum Wordimiles         Replacement Card fee Absa Signature Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card (Additional)         Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card (Additional)         Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card (Additional)         Other Fees         Late payment fee 10% of the total past dae amount or SCR100 whichever is greater         Poreign exchange fee         Cash advance fee         Quasi Cash Fee*         Non- fraud disputed fee         Statement reprint fee         PIN mailer         Subsequent PIN mailer         Subsequent PIN mailer         Subsequent PIN mailer         Subsequent Fundit         Domestic Absa ATM (On-Us)         Domestic On-Us & Off US         International         Viss Direct Payment         Local Person to Person (Absa)         Local Person to Person (Absa)         Local Person to Person (Absa)         International Person to Person (Absa)         International Person to Person (Absa) <t< td=""><td>SCR 100 SCR 100 SCR 100 Free SCR 500 Free SCR 1,000 SCR 1,500 Free S% 2% SCR 500 SCR 25 Free SCR 1,000 SCR 25 Free SCR 1,000 SCR 25 SCR 25 SCR 3,00 SCR 25 SCR 3,00 SCR 3,50 SCR 3,00 SCR 3,50 SCR 3,50</td></t<>	SCR 100 SCR 100 SCR 100 Free SCR 500 Free SCR 1,000 SCR 1,500 Free S% 2% SCR 500 SCR 25 Free SCR 1,000 SCR 25 Free SCR 1,000 SCR 25 SCR 25 SCR 3,00 SCR 25 SCR 3,00 SCR 3,50 SCR 3,00 SCR 3,50 SCR 3,50
EUR20 EVR20 Free Free SCR1000 Free SCR1000 Free SCR1000 Actual courier cost Free SCR1000 SCR100/USD8/ EVR 7 EVR SCR100/USD8/ EVR 7 SCR 500 SCR 2.50 SCR 2.50 SCR 3.00 2% 2.5% Free 3.5%	Replacement card fee Absa Platinum WordImiles         Replacement Card fee Absa Signature Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Classic Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Platinum Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Business Credit Card         Annual membership fee Absa Signature Credit Card         Quasi Cash Fee*         Non- Fraud disputed fee         Statement reprint fee         PIN mailer         Subsequent PIN mailer         ATM Balance Enquiry         Domestic Non-Absa (Off-Us) and International         Non-Sufficient Funds         <	SCR 100 SCR 100 SCR 100 Free SCR 500 Free SCR 1,000 SCR 1,500 Free S% 2% SCR 500 SCR 25 Free SCR 1,000 SCR 25 SCR 3,00 SCR 3,00 SCR 3,00 SCR 3,25 2% 2% SCR 5,00 SCR 3,00 SCR 3,55 SCR 3,00 SCR 3,55 SCR 3,55 SC

Prepaid Virtual Card Foreign Exchange fee Cash Advance fee Non- fraud disputed fee Statement reprint fee ATM Balance Enquiry Domestic Absa ATM (On-Us) Domestic Absa ATM (On-Us) Domestic Non-Absa (Off-Us) and International Non-Sufficient Funds Domestic On-Us & Off US International Visa Direct Payment Local Person to Person (Absa)

Local Person to Person (Absa)

5% 2%	Common Services Applicable to onshore retail banking and onshore commercial banking accounts		Guarantees, Bonds, Indemnities, etc.* Stamp duty Shipping guarantee
SCR 500 SCR25	Internal Transfers (To and from accounts held with in Seychelles)		Financial Guarantee Immigration Guarantee
SCR2.50	Outward transfer into an account in your own name* Outward transfer into an account in another name*	Free Free	Minimum Advising of inward Guarantee
SCR3.00	Inward transfer from an account in your own name* Inward transfer from an account in another name* * Per transfer	Free Free	Documentary Credits (inwards)* Pre-advising
SCR3.00 SCR3.25	Local Payments		Minimum Advising Minimum
2%	(To and from accounts held with other local banks) Outward transfer (per transfer)	SCR 20	Transferring Minimum
2.5% Free	Inward transfer (per transfer, any currency) International Payments	Free	Amendment Irregularities or discrepant documents
3.5% 3.5%	(To and from accounts held with overseas banks) Transfer charge (per transfer, % of amount transferred)	0.50%	Verification of documentation, collection Minimum
3.5%	Minimum charge Maximum charge	SCR 200 SCR 750	Confirmation (On a case by case basis based on the risk pr Minimum
Free Free	Correspondent charge (CC) applicable if bearing all charges Urgent payment	USD 25 SCR 75	Payment Bills for Collection
Free Free SCR 100	Inward transfer (per transfer, any currency) Charges for returned funds	Free USD 25	Inward documentary Minimum
6%	Recall of swift payment Total Charge Calculation:	USD 25	Inward clean Overseas bank charges
SCR 15,000 SCR 20,000	<ul> <li>If customer bears all charges = Transfer charge + Correspondent Charge (+ Urgent pay charge if requested)</li> <li>If sharing charges = Transfer charge (+ Urgent pay charge if requested).</li> </ul>		Bills forwarded to other banks Protest fees for unpaid bills
SCR 25,000	Beneficiary will be charged by their bank, reducing the amount received in their acco * If beneficiary bears all charges, Transfer charge + Correspondent Charge (+ Urgent pay charge if requested) will be deducted from the amount transferred,	unt	Holding bills beyond due date (Max 3 months after due da Outward (sight/tenor)
	reducing the amount received by the beneficiary Amendment of Standing Order Instruction†	SCR 25	Minimum Outward (clean)- unpaid cheque
Free	Cancellation of Standing Order Instruction† Unpaid Standing Order payment (per transaction) Automated transfer (per month for daily transfers)	Free SCR 300 SCR 300	Outward (clean)- document tracers at customers request
Free Free	† Per instruction	5CK 500	General Charges Applicable to All Trade Produc
Free Free	Night Safe* Night safe rental (per month)	SCR 500	Swift sent on behalf of customer Telephone call made on behalf of customer
See Int'l Payments	Replacement of lost night safe key (per key) Wallet (per wallet)	SCR 600	Telex/ fax sent on behalf of customers Amendment of standing order instruction Cancellation of standing order instruction
Free	First wallet Additional wallets	SCR 150 SCR 150	Cancellation of trade product
Free	Deposit (in addition to rental charge, per month) Safekeeping only Counting and crediting into account	SCR 75 SCR 250	International Banking Applicable to all International Personal Banking Acc
1% 1%	Removal of broken key in night safe lock * Where available	SCR 600	Penalty for unauthorised overdrawing Standing orders – Recurring transfers (per transfer)
1%	Salary Processing		To own accounts To another Absa Seychelles account
Free	Manual process (per line)	SCR 20 Minimum SCR 440 + CC	To an account in another local bank Unpaid standing order
SCR 0.80	CC – Transfer charges where transfers to other banks are necessary. Each bank charged * Other charges may apply refer to general charges under trade products	separately	Dormant account fee (per month) Penalty charge for unauthorised overdrawing
	Miscellaneous Services Audit reports (per request)		Interest on unauthorised overdrawn balance Current Account for International Personal Banking Cus
Nil Nil	Balances only Balances, liabilities, securities	SCR 150 SCR 300	Account opening fee Maintenance fee (per month)
SCR 3 per entry Nil	Bank reference/status report (per enquiry) CIS Request Interest contificate (per certificate)	SCR 200 SCR 20 SCR 200	Minimum balance to maintain Charge if minimum balance to maintain is breached
SCR 250	<ul> <li>Interest certificate (per certificate)</li> <li>Interbank status report enquiries (per enquiry charged to customer)</li> <li>Swift Query/Investigation Charges</li> </ul>	SCR 200 SCR 125 USD 25	* The charge will appear on your statement in the month following the one in which the worst balance fell below USD 15,000.
SCR 275 SCR 525	Telephone calls made / faxes sent on behalf of customer (per call or message) Swift messages sent on behalf of or at the request	Full recovery cost SCR 75 +	International Banking Fixed Deposit Account – Persona Account opening fee
SCR 150 SCR 250	of customer (per message)	correspondent bank fees	Minimum balance to open Charge for withdrawing before maturity
Free	Photocopies (per page) Postage/courier charges for mail sent on behalf	SCR 10	Internal Transfers Outward transfer into an account in your own name*
	of customer (per registered item) Local minimum	Full recovery cost SCR 15	Outward transfer into an account in another name* Inward transfer from an account in your own name*
26.5%	International minimum Tendering for treasury bills on behalf of customer (per bill) Banker's cheques	SCR 25 SCR 150	Inward transfer from an account in another name* * Pertransfer
	Issuing of cheque (per cheque) Cancellation of cheque (per cheque)	SCR 100 SCR 50	Local Payments
Nil	Inward cheque for collection (per cheque) Processing of tax payments (La Digue only)	USD 50** SCR 25	Outward transfer (per transfer) Inward transfer (per transfer)
Nil USD 10	International courier Withholding tax on fixed deposit	SCR 650 5% on interest earned	International Payments Transfer charge (% of amount transferred)
Free SCR 20	MoneyGram Fee (outward) ** Equivalent in account currency	SCR 150	Minimum (where amount transferred is below equivalent of USD 26, Maximum (where amount transferred is above equivalent of USD 100,0
Nil Free <sub>or its (equivalent)</sub>	Frequent/recurring instructions Setup of standing order instruction†		Correspondent charge (CC) applicable if bearing all charge Urgent pay (per transfer)
(equivalent)	For loan repayment Between own accounts	Free Free	Express payment after cut off time (per transfer) Inward transfer (per transfer) Stop payments request (per transfer)
USD 18 USD 35	For any other purpose Standing order recurring payment (per transaction)	SCR 25 Free	Confirmation of swift transfer (per transfer) Tracer on swift payments to confirm receipt of payment by benefici
Free ), the USD equivalent of	For loan repayment Between own accounts To any other account in Absa	Free SCR 25	Charges for returned funds Recall of swift payment
	To an account in another local bank Amendment of Standing Order Instruction†	SCR 35 SCR 25	Total charge calculation: * If customer bears all charges =Transfer charge +Correspondent charg * If sharing charges = Transfer charge (Urgent pay charge if requested)
(equivalent) 1%	Cancellation of Standing Order Instruction† Unpaid Standing Order payment (per transaction)	Free SCR 300	<ul> <li>bank, reducing the amount received in their account</li> <li>* If beneficiary bears all charges, Transfer charge + Correspondent charges</li> </ul>
0.5% of total exposure	Auto Swift of Account (per month for daily transfers) + Per instruction Merchant Services	SCR 300	will be deducted from the amount transferred, reducing the amount r + Correspondent charge may be taken by other Banks involved with the q
0.25% 0.25% of total facility	Available to Business Backing and Commercial Banking Customers Point of Sale (POS) Terminal installation, training & consumables	Free	Debit Card New
0.25%	Point of Sale (POS) Terminal rental (per month per terminal) Merchant Service Charge (Determined on a case by case basis	SCR 100 Negotiable	Replacement of card upon expiry Replacement of lost/stolen card
1% Nil	depending on Turnover and Volumes) Inactive Point of Sale (POS) Terminal Fee (per month per terminal	SCR 200	Additional
	Absa Access Online (AAO) (Internet banking for business banking and commercial banking customers)		Replacement of additional Annual fee*
SCD 100	Monthly subscription fee Joining fee Internal transfers to another Absa client account	SCR 100 Free Free	Overseas Postage of Card Cash withdrawal at ATMs (per transaction) Absa Seychelles' ATMs
SCR 100 Free SCR 500	Payments to other local banks Foreign payments	Free SCR 225	Other local banks' ATMs Overseas banks' ATMs
Free SCR 1,500	Set up and training Telephonic support	Free Free	Local currency (SCR)
SCR 1,000 Free	Foreign Currency Services Commission on foriegn notes sold (% of amount sold)*	1.0%	Foreign exchange fee*** Non- fraud disputed fee
SCR 100	Commission on notes bought (% of amount bought) Commission for accepting USD notes of 2006	0%	ATM Balance Enquiry Domestic Absa ATM (On-Us)
SCR 100 SCR 100	and earlier series *Purchase from local currency account/purchase with local currency over the counter ** In available currencies. Please call 4383939 to find out which currencies are available.	1.0%	Domestic Non-Absa (Off-Us) and International Visa Direct Payment
SCR 100	Statements and Advices		Local Person to Person (Absa) Local Person to Person (Non-Absa)
Free SCR 500	Paper statement (per page) As per account default frequency At frequency other than default frequency**	Free SCR 25	Local Person to Merchant International Person to Person (Absa)
Free SCR 1,000	Interim statement** Duplicate statement**	SCR 25 SCR 25	International Person to Person (Non-Absa) International Person to Merchant
SCR 1,500 Free	eStatement* (per email) Duplicate eStatement	Free SCR 15	QR Payment Person to Merchant
	Advice (per page) Original	Free	*Charged on the anniversary month **Use of Debit Card to pay for purchases at POS terminals or via online pu Miscellaneous Services
5%	Duplicate Daily statement by swift through MT 940 (per month, per account) * At any frequency ** Changed on current, saving and loan accounts	SCR 15 USD 25	Audit reports (per request)
2% 2% SCR 500	Trade Products Available to business banking and commercial banking customers		Balances only Balances, liabilities, securities Bank reference/status report (per enquiry)
SCR 500 SCR 25	Available to business banking and commercial banking customers Documentary Credits (outwards)* Opening/ transferring	0.5%	Bank reference/status report (per enquiry) Replying to Obtaining
Free SCR 1,000	Opening/ transferring Minimum Plus	0.5% SCR 500	Telephone calls (Local or International) Draft international money order
SCR 1,000	Plus Brief details by telex/ Swift Full details by telex/ Swift	SCR 250 SCR 500	Investigations on behalf of customers Paper statement (per page)
SCR 3.00	Drawings and verification of documentation/ negotiation Acceptance	USD 50 0.5%	As per account default frequency Duplicate statement*
	Minimum Amendment including extension of validity	SCR 500 0.75%	Interim statement more than 1 month* Interim statement more than 12 months*
SCR 3.00 SCR 3.25	Minimum	SCR 500 Warehousing Cost	*On current account only
SCR 3.25	Delivery orders for goods consigned to the bank Examination of documents		
SCR 3.25 2% 2.5% Free		+ USD 100 SCR 250	
SCR 3.25 2% 2.5%	Examination of documents	+ USD 100	

Guarantees, Bonds, Indemnities, etc.* Stamp duty	SCR 10
Shipping guarantee	1.5%
Financial Guarantee Immigration Guarantee	1.5% 1%
Minimum Advising of inward Guarantee	SCR 500 SCR 200
Documentary Credits (inwards)*	5CK 200
Pre-advising Minimum	0.125% USD 100
Advising	0.125%
Minimum Transferring	USD 100 0.25%
Minimum	USD 250
Amendment Irregularities or discrepant documents	SCR 250 USD 75
Verification of documentation, collection	0.25 %
Minimum Confirmation (On a case by case basis based on the risk profile)	SCR 100
Minimum	0.5%
Payment Bills for Collection	USD 50
Inward documentary	0.5%
Minimum	SCR 300
Inward clean Overseas bank charges	SCR 250 Actual
Bills forwarded to other banks	SCR 250
Protest fees for unpaid bills	USD 100 +legal fee
Holding bills beyond due date (Max 3 months after due date) Outward (sight/tenor)	SCR 250 0.5%
Minimum	SCR 300
Outward (clean)- unpaid cheque Outward (clean)- document tracers at customers request	Postage +SCR 200 SCR 75
General Charges Applicable to All Trade Products	50075
Overseas courier sent on behalf of customer	Cost
Swift sent on behalf of customer Telephone call made on behalf of customer	SCR125 Full recovery cost
Telex/ fax sent on behalf of customers	Full recovery cost
Amendment of standing order instruction Cancellation of standing order instruction	Free Free
Cancellation of trade product	SCR 350
International Banking	
Applicable to all International Personal Banking Accounts	
Penalty for unauthorised overdrawing	USD 50
Standing orders – Recurring transfers (per transfer) To own accounts	Free
To another Absa Seychelles account	Free
To an account in another local bank Unpaid standing order	USD 5 USD 100
Dormant account fee (per month)	Nil USD 50
Penalty charge for unauthorised overdrawing Interest on unauthorised overdrawn balance	10.5%
Current Account for International Personal Banking Customers	
Account opening fee Maintenance fee (per month)	Free Free
Minimum balance to maintain	USD 15,000
Charge if minimum balance to maintain is breached	USD 25
one in which the worst balance fell below USD 15,000.	
International Banking Fixed Deposit Account – Personal	
Account opening fee Minimum balance to open	Free USD 50,000
Charge for withdrawing before maturity	USD 100
Internal Transfers	
Outward transfer into an account in your own name*	Free
Outward transfer into an account in another name* Inward transfer from an account in your own name*	Free
Inward transfer from an account in another name*	Free
Local Payments	
Outward transfer (per transfer)	USD 15
Inward transfer (per transfer)	Free
International Payments	
Transfer charge (% of amount transferred) Minimum (where amount transferred is below equivalent of USD 26,666)	0.15 % USD 40
Maximum (where amount transferred is above equivalent of USD 100,000)	USD 150
Correspondent charge (CC) applicable if bearing all charges Urgent pay (per transfer)	USD 25 USD 75
Express payment after cut off time (per transfer)	USD 100
Inward transfer (per transfer) Stop payments request (per transfer)	Free USD 25 + CC†
Confirmation of swift transfer (per transfer)	USD 10
Tracer on swift payments to confirm receipt of payment by beneficiary (per tracer Charges for returned funds	USD 25
Recall of swift payment	USD 25
Total charge calculation: * If coustomer bears all charges =Transfer charge +Correspondent charge (+Urgent pay	charge if requested)
<ul> <li>If sharing charges = Transfer charge (Urgent pay charge if requested). Beneficiary will bank, reducing the amount received in their account</li> </ul>	
<ul> <li>If beneficiary bears all charges, Transfer charge + Correspondent charge (+Urgent pa will be deducted from the amount transfered, reducing the amount received by the l † Correspondent charge may be taken by other Banks involved with the query</li> </ul>	y charge if requested) beneficiary
Debit Card	
New	Free
Replacement of card upon expiry	Free
Replacement of lost/stolen card	SCR100/USD25/ EUR20
Additional	Free
Replacement of additional Annual fee*	Free USD100/EUR100
	Actual courier cost
Overseas Postage of Card	
Cash withdrawal at ATMs (per transaction)	Free
Cash withdrawal at ATMs (per transaction) Absa Seychelles' ATMs Other local banks' ATMs	Free Free
Cash withdrawal at ATMs (per transaction) Absa Seychelles' ATMs	Free SCR100/USD8/
Cash withdrawal at ATMs (per transaction) Absa Seychelles' ATMs Other local banks' ATMs	Free
Cash withdrawal at ATMs (per transaction) Abas Seychelles' ATMs Other local banks' ATMs Overseas banks' ATMs* Local currency (SCR) Foreign exchange fee***	Free SCR100/USD8/ EUR 7/GBP5.50 Free 5%
Cash withdrawal at ATMs (per transaction) Absa Seychelles' ATMs Other local banks' ATMs Overseas banks' ATMs* Local currency (SCR) Foreign exchange fee*** Non- fraud disputed fee	Free SCR100/USD8/ EUR 7/GBP5.50 Free
Cash withdrawal at ATMs (per transaction) Absa Seychelles' ATMs Other local banks' ATMs Overseas banks' ATMs* Local currency (SCR) Foreign exchange fee*** Non- fraud disputed fee ATM Balance Enquiry Domestic Absa ATM (On-Us)	Free SCR100/USD8/ EUR 7/GBP5.50 Free 5% SCR 500 SCR 2.50
Cash withdrawal at ATMs (per transaction) Absa Seychelles' ATMs Other local bank's ATMs Overseas banks' ATMs* Local currency (SCR) Foreign exchange fee*** Non-fraud disputed fee ATM Balance Enquiry Domestic Absa ATM (On-US) Domestic Non-Absa (Off-Us) and International	Free SCR100/USD8/ EUR 7/GBP5.50 Free 5% SCR 500
Cash withdrawal at ATMs (per transaction) Absa Seychelles' ATMs Other local banks' ATMs Overseas banks' ATMs Local currency (SCR) Foreign exchange fee*** Non- fraud disputed fee ATM Balance Enquiry Domestic Absa ATM (On-Us) Domestic Non-Absa (Off-Us) and International Visa Direct Payment Local Person to Person (Absa)	Free SCR100/USD8/ EUR 7/GBP5.50 Free 5% SCR 500 SCR 2.50 SCR 2.50 SCR 3.00 2%
Cash withdrawal at ATMs (per transaction) Absa Seychelles' ATMs Other local bank's ATMs Overseas banks' ATMs* Local currency (SCR) Foreign exchange fee*** Non- fraud disputed fee ATM Balance Enquiry Domestic Absa ATM (On-Us) Domestic Non-Absa (Off-Us) and International Visa Direct Payment	Free SCR100/USD8/ EUR 7/GBP5.50 Free 5% SCR 500 SCR 2.50 SCR 2.50 SCR 3.00

Additional	Free
Replacement of additional	Free
Annual fee*	USD100/EUR100
Absa Signature Debit Card	
Card Issue Fee for Premier Customer	Free
Card Issue Fee	SCR1000
Replacement of card upon expiry	Free
Replacement of lost/stolen card	SCR100
Annual fee* for Premier Customer	Free
Annual fee*	SCR1000
Overseas Postage of Card	Actual courier cost
Cash withdrawal at ATMs (per transaction)	
Absa Seychelles' ATMs	Free
Other local banks' ATMs	Free
Overseas banks' ATMs*	SCR100/USD8/ EUR 7
Local currency (SCR)	Free
Foreign exchange fee***	5%
Non- fraud disputed fee	SCR 500
ATM Balance Enquiry	
Domestic Absa ATM (On-Us)	SCR 2.50
Domestic Non-Absa (Off-Us) and International	SCR 3.00
Visa Direct Payment	
Local Person to Person (Absa)	2%
Local Person to Person (Non-Absa)	2.5%
Local Person to Merchant	Free
International Person to Person (Absa)	3.5%
International Person to Person (Non-Absa)	3.5%
International Person to Merchant	3.5%
QR Payment	
Person to Merchant	2%
*Charged on the anniversary month	mont astowaye

Audit reports (per request)	
Balances only	USD 40
Balances, liabilities, securities	USD 60
Bank reference/status report (per enquiry)	
Replying to	USD 25
Obtaining	USD 100
Telephone calls (Local or International)	Free
Draft international money order	USD 30
Investigations on behalf of customers	USD 100
Paper statement (per page)	
As per account default frequency	Free
Duplicate statement*	USD 15
Interim statement more than 1 month*	USD 15
Interim statement more than 12 months*	USD 25

2% 2.5% Free 3.5% 3.5% 3.5%

2%

\*\*Use of Debit Card to pay for purchases at POS terminals or via online payment gateways

\*Interest is calculated on the lowest balance in the month, accrued Applicable to All Retail Deposit Accounts Penalty interest on debit balance\*

Debit Card Debit Card Issuance and Annual Fee Absa Classic/Platinum

Replacement of card upon expiry Replacement of lost/stolen card

Card Issue Fee

Additional

Penalty for unauthorised overdrawing (single charge)\* Closing of accounts Dormant account maintenance fee (per month) ed daily on worst debit balance and charged month!

Minimum



ule') at any of our branches. Should you notice on your statement any fees or charges that do not correspond to the Schedule or applied for any transactions that you did not execute, please visit your nearest branch, or call us on 4383939 between the hours of 08:00 and 16:30 Monday to Friday or email us on customerservices.sc@absa.africa to enquire.

Absa Bank (Seychelles) Limited (registered no. 810505-1). Absa Bank (Seychelles) Limited is regulated by the Central Bank of Seychelles.